Computer-controlled Cycle Machine
ATIEENEEF IO

S m2

40090567

No.1543-00






HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1.As to "#01" and "#02" refer to the “Note” given at the bottom of the respective pages.
2.Codes on the “Qty” column
* Each numeral indicates the number of parts required,
* "0.1" and “2.5” indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts,
3.Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part,
4.Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts,
5.As to the perts with marks of ” ¥ “(Consumable parts)and * @ “(opticnal partsion the respectie parts,

it is recommended to prepare spares.

N—V) A +TFAIZELT

1T URARR—T@#01, #02 OHIZ, R—UFO " ER " OBBESB|E L,
REBEROUFRE, BRERL. 01, 25FORMIE. KX (WA~ £RBLET,
CBEBO () (k. BBREBRL TV FRRTHES LEBRLET,
ATRAPRA=TD———— Bl R THDI I LEERLET,

MARR=DD " %" GHRETE). "0" (7L a8 OMMOLESGEIL.
FREEML CHE S LEBBOLET,

L I o B )



CONTENTS

H K

1. FRAME & MISCELLANEQUS COVER COMPONENTS (1)1 es oo eeeseeeeeeeeeeiesaeaessevesess s s ss s enamaneeresnssesnanens 1
TEER - SRR (1)

2. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2) o eeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e e eee oo eeeee e e s ess e ses b s s sbanessesans 3
TEER - #1EERAMR (2)

3. FRAME & MISCELLANEQUS COVER COMPONENTS (3) .uceuoeeeeceoeteeee e seeseeeese s seeeee st sss s sasssssssss s sarssnsssnsanns 5
SEER - ARk (3)

4. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER GOMPONENTS () ...veoeovoeeoeeeeeeeeeeeereteesessea st isss s sasssssessensssesssesssssssesssssns 7
ZEER - SRR (4)

5. MAIN SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS ... oo ooeeoeeeceeee et seesenseseeeesesaeessnsesassesaessiosssnsmesssssasesareesssesssseenssresmssnesaesen 9
8l - #HEERSER

6. PRESSER MECHANISM & PRESSER VARIABLE COMPONENTS (1)1 eovrereeeeereeemeeeovsveeeaeeeseeaesesassessnsrsenseasnens o 11
chif X - chiX OIZEREMR (1)

7. PRESSER MECHANISM & PRESSER VARIABLE COMPONENTS (2} ..ot es s nmansans i3
hIRX - hIRX OIZEEER (2)

8. SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPONENTS ..o eeetee et eereeses s eeaeeeeseseeeo oo s et sesesesmeeeseeseseeemem st essabanassa s snassrins 15
TEREa %

9. WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS ... ..o eeeve e esseseseeesetessseeseeeseeasese st seeeeseesesseseseessremesesrestesasssteses st esasssessassssssserasnesasas 17
1 ) R

10. TENSION RELEASE & THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS .......oooeeeeee e eetes it easeeas s st essssssssessersess s sesssessnenesseseseon 18
RIDDE - KT

11, THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS ... oot eeeee et eeeeesess st s taasssasssasessssssassssss st stasnsansssnsessanasssssas 19
SEID BEfR

12, THREAD CLAMP COMPONENTS oottt ee e et et ane e s eress e sssser st se s e ers e e s esssereeaamanneens 21
HIESHBER

13, XY COMPONENTS (1) oo eeeeee e e eee e et stes s sesse s s tas st asare s s e e e e e s s en s oense s ene e 23
X —YBF% (1)

14, XY COMPONENTS (2) ceoeeeeieeeeeeee et eeeeeeeeees e s tesaes s e b ae st s sasssasses s s s ans e b8 s aes a8 S5 er s a0 oo s s bbbt a e eriani e 25
X — Y Bk (2)

15, CLOTH FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1) corvverreeseeserseeosesssosesees e eseees s essssessesmee s sosmsssabansssssesassessesassssesasssases 27
MEOSES (1)

16. CLOTH FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS {2) 1111 vrevesroveestossmseeesessssseeesssessesmesmssesesmsesosssmsstamsarmsssasassassasssssssasarasees 29
mEDEER (2)

17, TABLE COMPONENTS - o oottt eee e ettt et teeesee e et et enee e e eeeaeeeaeesee s eeee et eseem e s rem e e s ee et beb et st srsn s ea s saenenas 31
| I==AES e

18. PNEUMATIC COMPONENTS «ovooeovee et et seeeees s eseesseeee et s ereemeseeeeee e eseseeseseesesesmeese et eseseeeee st eee st er s sninss b snresrasseeasessnee 33
I 7Bk

19, THREAD STAND COMPONENTS . ..o oecteeteeeete st es e et eteseeeeeeseseseesee e se et se s oo oo e ee b oem s st iebsss st et srssnsseasannaeseene 34
AU THERFR

20. OPERATION PANEL COMPONENTS ... oo eeeteteeeseeeesemseeeeeereeseeseseeee e eessees s e oo eee et eb et s et ees et ees et esa st sbessssssase s ssaneeseas a5

B/ CRILBESR



21. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS ....oooootvvtieceesecaresscncenesssssees oo oot oeees oo oeooeoeees oo 37
BB w 7 AR

22. WIRING DIAGRAM ... srtten ettt oo e oo oeeoeeoeoeoee 39
BEERT

23. PEDAL COMPONENTS......oooosoietrinrrntaieeceeescesosssecessastess s oeeeeee et 41
R IBER

24. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS .....v..ooooececeteseceesseeeeomisseses e eereee et eeees oo oo 42
(RGeS
e S L 43
G|



FRAME & MISCELLANEQUS COVER COMPONENTS (1)

=1
kvl

RES - SLEBIR (1)

1.




REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION & Qty
1 400-32158 TOP_COVER_FRONT @D —F i
2 8M-4061255-5P SCREW M6 L=12 Ffal, MB L=12 4
3 400-26979 FACE_COVER AR} (o 1
4 229-02508 FACE PLATE BRI 1
5 SM-4041055-5P SCREW X0 M4 L=10 2
B 400-24999 PRESSER_COVER hH A= 1
7 SM-4040855-SP SCREW Al 4
8 400-30828 THREAD_TAKE_UP_LEVER_COVER KA — 1
9 SM-4030601-SN SCREW M3 X 6 Hrupalb M3X0.5 L =8 2
10 400-10414 THREAD_GUIDE_NO.1 HE—REN 1
1 SM-4067755-5P SCREW M6 L=12 FRRE MB LT=12 i
12 262-11904 THREAD GUIDE PLATE BTRER 1
13 SM-4061255-SP SCREW Mg L=12 TR MB L=12 1
14 400-25414 L. SHAPED_THREAD_GUIDE L EREN 1
15 NM-6040000-SN NUT M4 EFYE M4 1
16 229.20508 ARM THREAD GUIDE A F=LERFEHNA 1
17 SM-6040650-TP SCREW Tl M4 L=s 1
18 SM-6040860-TF SCREW M4 L=8 TIhl M4 L =8 1
18 B1129-210-000 FRAME THREAD GUIDE (B) P —LHER B 1
20 SM-8040650-TP SCREW TRl M4 L =6 1
71 137-05108 TAKE-UP THREAD GUIDE B KEREAB 1
22 SM-6040650-TP SCREW TRE M4 L =6 1
23 TA-0850604-R0 RUBBER PLUG 1E&hig &
24 TA-1050504-R0 RUBBER PLUG 1Eshig 1
25 TA-1250406-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 EHE D=12. 5 L=4 H
76 400-32159 TOP_COVER_REAR TEA—& I
27 TA-2351004-R0 RUBBER PLUG kéhig 1
28 400-28877 FACE_COVER_CAP BRI ) C—ishig 1
29 400-10405 CRANK_ROD_COVER DS 0w KH)C— 1
30 8M-4040855-SP SCREW Rt 4
37 300-84775 GREASE PLATE T RER 1
32 SM-4040855-8P SCREW AL 2
33 400-40242 STOP SW ASM —BHEIE R 1 w48 1
34 SL-6040892-TN BOLT BEfGERATGRIL - 1
35 105-02300 THREAD CUTTER RO RISH 1
36 SM-4030607-SN SCREWM3I X6 TG M3 X0, 5 =8 T
37 400-27971 MOTOR_COVER E—5AH)— 1
38 SM-4041055-SP SCREW B M4 L=10 4
39 400-06484 SAFETY PLATE COMPL. BRI — ES 1
40 400-51987 SAFETY PLATE BASE BREETER (1)
47 B3120-372-000 SAFETY PLATE Tl —k (1)
42 SM-4040655-SP SCREW M4 L=6 A M4 L =6 (2)
43 SM-4040855-SP SCREW prdasal i (2)
44 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 TEE 4. 5X10X0. 8 (23
45 400-40225 THB SENSOR CABLE ASM ARUNME Y-8 1
45 SM3051055-SP SCREW TG 4
a7 400-28834 GUIDE_PLATE A UEIE A4 K 1
48 400-28835 BUSHING MPNBEUR Tw o 1
49 400-50509 FACE PLATE CUSHION EffHI—o v 1
50 SM-8040860-TP SCREW M4 L=8 ¥Rt M4 L =6 1
5% SM-8040412-TP SET SCREW M4 L=4 EHRT z



@—24
&23

||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||

2. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2}
BRER - SLERIR (2)



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION 8 % Qty
1 CM-3012000-01 SAFETY LABEL_S BEERTE YL (W 1
2 CM-3002000-03 ATTENTION LABEL WIFASERT—I (31, 5) 1
3 228-01805 GROUND MARK I3 RI—2 1
4 400-28338 BOBBIN_WINDER_UNIT BRI 1
5 262-60109 BTW_BASE FETEITITS (1)
6 262-60208 BTW_CAM _PLATE RETHER (17
7 262-60307 BTW_BASE_SHAFT AT (1
8 262-60406 BTW_SHAFT_BASE Fesweim (1)
9 262-60505 BTW_CAM_LEVER FETHA 9]

10 262-60604 BTW_WHEEL REEE 1)
11 262-60703 BTW_TORSION_ SPRING REERER @]
12 262-60802 BTW_BEARING_SPACER NP U T ZAR—H— (1}
13 400-23865 BTW_SHAFT FEER (1)
14 400-23866 BTW_LEVER_SHAFT FoEE L/~ (1)
15 400-30829 BTW_LEVER FREELJ— (1}
6 262-67206 BTW_SPACER ME B (17
17 262-61305 BTW_BEARING REEMART U (2)
18 262-61503 BTW_WHEEL_RUBBER REEERE {1)
18 262-61602 BOBBIN_SPRING R/ 1Eshig (1)
20 26261701 BTW_SPRING RETABRELIED 0]
21 RC-0560771-KP RETAINING RING CTEDS n
22 RE-0400000-K0 E-RING 4 E ik 4 (1)
23 WP-0450826-SC WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 TEEE 4. 5X10X0. 8 (10
24 SM-5040655-SN SCREW A KRt (1)
25 SM-8050502-TP SCREW M5 L.=5 Eshials (1}
26 SM-8040802-TF SCREW WM4X8 FHRU W4 X0 7 L=8 (2}
27 SM-6041150-TP SCREW TEsE M4 L=11 3
28 400-31336 FLAT_BAG IRUTIF Loigs 1
29 ¥ 400-13640 JUKI_GREASE_B_TUBE Va—4+J7—2 B 1
30 SL-4040891-8C SCREW M4 1.=8 BEMEE~I0 M4 L =8 1
31 400-05712 EARTH CODE ASM F—XI—K (H) 1
32 CM-1001000-04 OIL INJECTION PROHIBITION LABEL HEEAE I SAUL i
33 t01  CM-6001001-01 WEEE MARK LABEL & WEEE <—% S~ § 4
34 400-36110 GREASE JOINT B FUZFENETF B 1
35 SL-6084092-TN BOLT EEEATESRETURIL b 1
36 FX-0075000-0C CABLE BAND REITE Z
a7 HX-0015000-0D CABLE CLIP T—Th SUwT 5
38 B3509-210-000 OIL TUBE HOLDER C FHEiEsS C 6
39 HX-0030700-0E CHUBE Feq—7F G.45
40 HX-0015000-0H CABLE CLIP T—2IL ouwT i
41 B3538-172-000 OIL RETURN TUBE HOLDER bl Ed 3
42 HX-0015000-0M CABLE CLIP T~Jib sUw? 1
43 SM-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 FBFRRILE MAaX0. 7 L=6 10
44 EA-9500B0%-00 CABLE BAND FRIR 3
45 EA-9500802-00 CABLE BAND 150 BHR/IC/E 150 9
a5 SL-6041002-TN SCREW EEEERAr L - 2
47 SL-4041091-8C SCREW M4 =10 HERMRUEAZ M4 X0 7 L=10 3
48 141-13468 BOBBIN THREAD TENSION ASM. REFEREFT (B i
49 110-72402 THREAD TENSION NUT E—FATFv - (1)
50 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 vk 11.64-40 (1)
51 143-73450 BOBBIN THREAD TENSION ROD ASM.  RB=AHTE (E5) (1)
52 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK il F0m (2}
53 D7133-555-800 CONNECTING ROD SPRING TESEER (1)
54 400-06323 JUKI GREASE A TUBE Ja—FJU—T AFa2—-T 1
NOTE(EED ) #01..FOR JE JE H




3. FRAME & MISCELLANEQUS COVER COMPONENTS (3)
SRES - SHEBAR (3)




REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION ® B Qty
1 B1111-215-000 BED HINGE oy ks 2
2 B1115-215-000 BED HINGE RUBBER PAD ~w USRI A 2
3 B2520-232-000 FEED ACROSS REGULATOR SHAFT HRED LT— 2
4 NM-6100601-SD NUT M10 NAFTYE MI10 1 4
5 SM-6107002-TP SCREW M10 L=70 FURTGRIL 4
B SM-B060812-TP SCREWMB L=8 FHRE ME L =8 3
7 WP-1052001-SC WASHER 10,5X21X2 TEEahiEh M 10 8
8 WS-1020002-KN SPRING WASHER M1D IFRESE M10 4
9 400-24997 LIFTER_BASE I NT ZE3meR 1
10 3M-6061202-TP SCREW M6 L=12 NATERILE MB L =12 2
EE] WPR-0657001-5C WASHER HES 7
12 138-16855 CYLINDER ARM CAP #;HIN— 8 1
13 312-62801 PIN BIstREEC 1
14 262-21200 HOOK COVER PRESSER SPRING B HFH/-EIER (B) 1
15 262-21101 HOOK COVER PRESSER SPRING A FHI—RIER (A) 1
16 SM-5040855-SN  SCREW A FRC I
i7 01 400-90330 NEEDLE PLATE SUPPORT_COVER ASM  $HRMENH)(—8 (25 18) 1
18 400-32173 NEEDLE_PLATE_SUPPORT_COVER EHRREN — (1}
19 400-39546 COVER_SUPPCRT_R EHERBNA/I RS (1)
20 400-39547 COVER_SUPPORT_L MR —E R K (1)
7 BI142723Ca0 COVER BASE SRR — 8 7
22 400-86367 COVER SUPPORT B HiREBH/(—FZ B (2)
23 SM-6450610-TP SCREW Tl M4 X0. 5 L=B (8)
24 WP-0450801-SP WASHER TS €8}
25 SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 FUEFUIL (8)
2% WP-0450607-5P WASHER sy 6)
27 SM-9050850-SP SCREW FEIL - 2
28 WP-0520656-SA WASHER 5.2X9.5X0.6 TEE 5. 2X9. 5X0. 8 2
29 101 SL-8061291-SE WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT M8 L=12 BB EFBTURIL < 4
30 400-26829 GEAR_COVER_ASM. L ATAC:: 1
K3 A00-26830 GEAR_COVER TFAHIT— 1)
32 400-26831 GEAR_COVER_FELT FPHIS—T Lk (1)
33 SL-4040681-5C COMBINATION SCREW M4 X 8 FAUMNRAUELR M4 X0, 7 L=6 2
34 400-06836 OIL TANK ASM. A8 1
35 SM-6040650-TP SCREW R M4 L =8 i
36 400-08840 RUBBER BUSH YA G b ST T pd
37 400-33182 SAFETY_SW_ASM e SWHE 1
38 400-33183 SAFETY_SW_BASE &E SWA (1)
39 236-38109 SAFETY SWITCH ARM B2 v (1)
40 £00-06497 SAFETY_SW_ARM_SHAFT TRAA v FRERE (1
EE 236-38208 SAFETY SWITCH SPRING ZR2AA4VFRLUTR [$3]
42 236-38405 SAFETY SWITCH NUT B2 wTF LIk (1)
43 SM-4021201-SC SCREW M2 L=12 M M2 L=12 {2y
44 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND RO/ R (1}
45 400-29533 SAFETY SW CORD ASM REAA wFI— K (1}
46 SM-4050855-SF SCHREW R ME =8 I
47 400-40230 INT PCB ASM I NT Eiig 1
48 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 BEAEE-MIL M4 L =8 4
49 HX-0033800-00 STUD g -y 4
50 SM-1040650-TP SCREW Ml M4 L =6 2
3| 300-51501 TAPE i T
52 01 400-57380 BED_COVER_LEFT_ASM. ~w RHI—KE 1
53 400-32161 BED_COVER_RIGHT oy BB 1
54 SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 L=10 HrudabeAR MAXO. 7 L=10 8
55 B1116-215-000 FRAME SUPPORT SABBSTR 1
5 SM-6061002-TP SCREW MB =10 NENTLE MB L=10 4
57 B8267-180-000 RUBBER PLUG F-ILdAig 2
58 02 400-90331 NEEDLE PLATE_SUPPORT_COVER_ASM  £H4miiBNA/{—18 (3020) H
59 400-51489 COVER_SUPPORT_BASE SHRMBYNI—FR & (2}
60 400-51502 COVER_BASE SHAREEA 8 (2)
&1 400-32774 NEEDLE_PLATE SUPPORT COVER — SHRRBA— (302 0) D
62 SM-6450610-TP SCREW AL M4 X0. 5 L=6 (18}
63 WP-0450801-SP WASHER TES {12}
64 SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 FEFURIL - (12}
65 WP-0450801-SP WASHER SRSy (12)
66 SL-0061297-5E WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT MB =12 T EENEARTORIL - (8]
67 400-39547 COVER_SUPPORT_L SR —= 2k (2)
68 400-39546 COVER_SUPPORT_R gHREB I~ 5 S (2}
69 B1132-223-C00 COVER BASE RMEEIH S (2)
70 400-86367 COVER SUPPORT B EHRTBNI—FR B (2)
71 WP-0672056-8D WASHER 6.1X18.5%7 FEE BT X 18, 5X7 €3]
72 02 SM-1040650-TF SCREW mals M4 L=8 2
73 $02  SM-9050850-SP SCREW I 2
74 102 WP-0520656-SA WASHER 5.2X9.5X0.6 FEE 5. 2X9 5X0.6 Z
75 102 SL-6061692-TN BOLT BEEA AT ic
NOTE( j¥a2) #01..FOR AMS-221EN.2518 AMS -221 EN-25 168
#02...FOR AMS-22 1EN-3020 AMS ~221 EN-~3020H



4. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (4)
BRER - SRR (4)




REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION - Qty
1 400-32162 FEED_BASE_COVER EOBH)— 2
2 400-32168 X_FEED_UPPER_COVER_ASM X B Eh/—8 2
3 400-32163 X_FEED_LOWER_COVER_ASM X BHTFAHI—E 2
4 400-35705 FEED COVER BEAH/S— 1
5 400-33186 FEED_COVER_STAY BEHI—RF— 1
3 BT155-221-D00 FEED COVER EIX PLATE BEA-EER T
7 B1156-221-D00 FEED COVER FIX PLATE,B BBHI—~BEFER B 2
8 400-32167 FEED COVER_RALL_STOPPER_PLATE  {8BhH/{— LIl ikshil 2
9 B81181-221-000 FEED BASE SUPPORT COVER RAIL X EDEWEA/—L—IL X 4

10 B1182-221-D00 Y GUIDE RAIL BRACKET Y A BL—)LE 4
(K B1183-221-000 FEED BASE SUPPORT COVER RAIL Y AOEEGHI — L~ Y 7
12 B1193-221-D00 Y GUIDE RAIL BUSH Y Mo RL—ibJwaa 4
13 B81157-215-000 MOVEMENT COVER PLATE BEY C—ERAHR ?
14 NM-6030003-SC NUT M3 "Ervhk M3 8
15 PS-0150065-KP SPRING PIN 1.5X8 A7UGEY 1, BX B 4
16 SM-4030401-SC SCREW M3IX0 5 L=4 FANRL M3 X0 5 C=4 7
17 SM-7030450-SC SCREW M3X0.5 L=4 ATMAL MBI X0 85 L =3, 2
18 SM-1040801-5P SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 il M4 X0, 7 L=8g 6
19 SM-1030601-Sp SCREW M3 L=6 miHals M3 L =6 8
20 SM-4040855-Sp SCREW g Al 1
Z1 SM4040655-5P SCREW M4 =6 BUNRT M4 C=6 ?
22 SM-6040650-TP SCREW Tl M4 L =8 8
23 SM-4041055-5P SCREW Hl M4 L=10 4
24 SM-4041655-SP SCREW M4 L=16 p=Zaw nlly i
25 WP-0330501-SB WASHER M3 EEEHHEIN M3 2
26 WP-0450801-3D WASHER 4.5%10X0.8 WEE 4. 95X 10X0. 8 q
2 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 TEEE 4. 5X10X0. 8 8
28 #01  400-32176 PRESSER_PLATE BR AR 1
29 #01  B1504-221-D00 PRESSER PLATE SHEET WEIRY— 1
30 SM-9051203-CP SCREW M5 L=12 AENLE MBS L=12 4
3 SM4050655-8P SCREW M5 =6 ETREC MB L=8 6
32 WP-0531000-SD WASHER M5 FESNER MS b
33 SM-4041255-5P SCREW M4 L=12 HAUMRL M4 L=12 2
34 $02  400-32%77 PRESSER_PLATE AR (3020) 1
35 £1?  400-32178 PRESSER_PLATE_SHEET HRR 1 (3020) 1
NOTE(*E0) #D01...FOR AMS-221EN-2518 AMS —221 EN — azE:
#02...FOR AMS-221EN-3020 AMS —221 EN — O



- &HEEEAMR

5. MAIN SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS
L&




REF.NO NGTE  PART NO DESCRIPTION 8 2 Qiy
1 $B-1200008-00 BEARING CARO@mE )
2 236-04200 MAIN SHAFT BEARING SUPPORT ATV I i
3 SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 tHhat Mse L =8 H
4 58-1200018-00 BEARING [ubs¥alel 22 1
5 400-10415 BEARING_BUSH_A_ASM, LHNFU T T w il 1
[ SB-1200017-00 BEARING C OO I
7 400-10418 BEARING,_BUSH_B_ASM. EDAFIARP U Twati 1
8 400-32175 MAIN_SHAFT i} 1
9 400-10422 COUNTER_WEIGHT_ASM. Forayitesl i

10 400-10423 COUNTER_WEIGHT IR {1
ki 40010424 COUNTER_WETGHT_STCREW A YEEFSRC A [#))]
12 400-10425 COUNTER_WEIGHT_SCREW B WEEILHRG B N
13 400-10426 CQUNTER. WEIGHT_SCREW Pl ¢ (1
14 400-10427 COUNTER_WEIGHT_SCREW_O wEiEteoRs D (n
15 WP-0B20516-SP WASHER 11.6X8.2X0.6 FEE B. 2X11.68X0. 6 1
6 400-89367 CRANK_ROD_ALT_ABM RSSO0V R I
17 400-06555 UNDER CAM FELT BOAAGHTTL (2}
1B TA-O670504-R0D PLUG D=6.7 L=6 I3 D=6. 7 L=8 (1
18 TA-0B70604-R0 PLUG D=6.7 L=6 kdhig D=6, 7 L =g (1)
20 400-10421 CRANK_ROD_SUPFORT_PLATE DOy R {1}
7 SM-CE0601-5P SCREWMIL=6 TRE MET L=8 [§3)
22 101-08009 - QIl, S8EAL D Lo C—dgy o L3 — )i (2}
23 400-06561 OSCILLATOR FiRDF (1)
24 400-26818 WASHER KEDTE /B (1)
25 RE-0800000-K0 E-SHAPED SNAP RING (8MM) EEiL$E 8 (1)
b SM-B480652-1P SCREW ESRC ME X0, 78 L=86 €3]
7 SM-6060550-TP SCREW M6 L=4.5 TR MB L =45 (1)
28 228-91204 BEARING SUPPORT NFUZFHE 2
29 01 SB-3070002-0A BEARING Py rlal ol 2
30 91 58-3070002-0B BEARING CADHMS 2
kL 707 SB-3070002-0C BEARING ZOTDEE z
32 201 $B-3070002-0D BEARING [t dal it 4
33 400-10434 THRUST _COLLAR_ASM. EBOSUOEUASI NS 1
34 SM-B060812-TF SCREW M6 L=8 EHRC M6 L =8 2
35 SM-8480652.TP SCREW kil MBXD0. 75 L =8 3
36 400-10437 CRANR_BALANCER ASM, TSI ]
37 400-10438 CRANK_BALANCER HSry— (1)
38 400-10439 CRANK_BALANCER_FIX_PLATE TSt — kiR 1)
39 400-10440 CRANK_BALANCER_FIX_PLATE_SCREW NSy —ikshdals (2)
40 400-52037 550W_SERV(C_MOTOR 550 W H—ikE—4 1
41 SL-605Z592°TN BULT BRI =AML - A
42 236-04309 COUPLING AwFUT 1
43 SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 EHRL MB L =8 4
44 B1212-216-D0g PULLEY F7~-U i
45 B114£.210-000 REVOLVING DIRECTION LLABEL BERAES I i
a6 0044053 FULCEY SHAFT FRL IR T
47 PS-0400142-KH SPRING PiN 4X14 ATUIEy aX 14 1
48 A1230-500-000-A HANDWHEEL SETSCREW {Egrdrdikebialy 1
49 GAF-04007000 SPRING EOEEER i
50 400-08515 GEAR_A Fid—t—3Fp A i
51 ~SM-8040370°55 SCREWME L=3 EHHET H
52 400-06516 GEAR_B FrI-U—F¥ B 1
53 SM-8040310-38 SCREW M4 L=3 kil 2
54 400-10533 BTW_DRIVING_WHEEL_ASM. S TEIRTbTIE 1
55 400-77604 NEEDLE_ROD_METAL SHEEXZIL 1
7 A00-77605 NEEDLE_RGD_LOWER METAL HETIFI T
57 400-26882 NEEDLE_BAR stz 1
58 81411-552-0A0 NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING ASM. HpaR 1
58 B1414-555-000 SLIDE BLOCK SHMaERRI0 I
60 104 B1405-210-060 THREAD GUIDE A EHEREN A 1
] 05 400-26684 NEEDLE_BAR_SHREAD_GUIDE_H L5 I
62 229-01409 NEEDLE BAR UPPER BUSH CAP SHEEAD AT YT 1
63 1t SM-8030412-TP SCREW E$HRG M3 L =4 1
B4 400-78382 THREAD_TAKE_UP _COMPL U RIS 1
65 400-06530 THREAD_TAKE_UP_LEVER_ASM. Eadis] (1}
56 4G0-CB531 THREAD_TAKE_UF_[EVER X )
&7 B1908-505-000 THREAD PASS BUSH KB Twa (13
68 $B-10B6022-00 BEARING PebY s dal 5y (23
69 SB-1040016-00 BEARING CHHDHE (1)
i) 400-78166 REAR_CASE i —24 €l
71 400-78088 NEEDLE_8AR_CRANK_ROD fHEZ SO0 R T
72 $B8-1080023-00 BEARING A ORE {1
73 22B-91005 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD BUSH EO SO0y KD wia (1)
74 400-06532 THREAD TAKE_UP_CRANK KRS (1}
75 400-78083 NEEDLE_ROD_CRANK oS0 (1}
76 BT903-552-000 LEFT SCREW ERG 173
77 400.78079 THREAD_TAKE_UP_CRANK_SHAFT RO ow i
78 SM-8061612-TP SCREW MEX186 ittt M8 L=18 2
79 06 MDP-500B1400 NEEDLE DPX5#14 i OPXS5 #14 1
80 # 80?2 MDP-170B1800 NEEDLE DPX17 #18 i DPX17 #18 i
B % 1153 MC-ZE05570-00 NEEDLE #7100 ¥ 134 YOO I
82 103 MC-3720011-00 NEEDLE 138X17 #110 &4 8Y¥Y 3355 110 1
83 400-78160 NEEDLE ROD_METAL_GREASE_COVER HE XTI H— 1
84 400.78135 PIN v 1
85 81705-850-000 STOPPER PIN A bwit— 1
&6 400-78107 KNIFE AL T
87 SM-8030450-TR SCREW M3 L=4 PG M3 1L =4 2
NOTE( #38) #01..SELECTIVE PARTS RIRES

#02..TYPE H{FOR ST) HIHE (ST B

Z03...TYPE HIFOR JE) HitE (JE B)

#04...TYPES S i

205, TYPE H H {145

#06...TYPE S(FOR S5T) S{HE (ST B

#07... TYPE S{FOR J&) Stk (JE )

..TO,.



- 11 -

- R BIZREAMR (1)

A

6. PRESSER MECHANISM & PRESSER VARIABLE COMPONENTS (1)



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION @ B Qty
7 400-25431% BUSHING AFI 2
2 400-25427 INTERMEDIATE_PRESSER_SHAFT R IEET 1
3 CQ-3030000-00 OIL WICK I .18
4 400-30617 INTERMEDIATE_PRESSER_LINK_D I U7 D 1
5 400-25012 ADJUSTING_ARM iR SRR 1
B SM-B0B08TZ-TP SCREW M5 =8 EDRT MB =8 1
7 400-68835 INTERMEDIATE_PRESSURE_LINK X Uz i
8 400-25415 ADJUSTING_NUT B EE Gy 1
] WP-0611626-SP WASHER 15X6X1.6 TEE 1

10 SD-0800746-TP SHOULDER SCREW BAL D=8 H=7. 4 1
17 400-25428 ECCENTRIC_CAM X Eoa s 1
12 SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 ¥Hial; M6 L =8 2
13 400-25011 CRANK_CONNECTING_ROD PEE ALOY K 1
4 400-68833 POSITIONING_LINK_SPRING_HOOK IR LU 2 (SRl 1
15 01 B1636-581-A00 NEEDLE BEARING A SR XPUSS A 1
6 107 BT638-581-800 NEEDLE BEARING B K ~rFUss B T
17 01 B1636-581-C00 NEEDLE BEARING TR NPT 1
18 01 B1636-581-D00 NEEDLE BEARING TR P 1
19 40012965 BEARING_SUPPORT_PLATE NPV, 2
20 RC-3781518-KP RETAINING RING C BIsHis 2
P2 TA-G750404-R0 PLUG D=7.5=3.5 EHE 0D=7. 5 L=3. 5 i
22 131-22452 FEED BRANCH CRANK ASM. EOZTROS o8 1
23 131-22403 FEED BRANGH CRANK EOTROS 1
24 SM-6061402-TP SCREW M6 L=14 AARRLE M8 L=14 1)
25 RC-0650811-KP RETAINING RING C Fi-bhis 2
26 A00-25429 ROD_CONNECTING SHAFT thilix Ow FaasE 1
27 WP-1221016-SP WASHER TES 1
28 400-68834 POSITIONING_LINK UERbU 2 1
29 400-24988 POSITIONING_LINK_B PRI AIFERDYU S B 1
30 55-1110640-TF SCREW 11/64-40 L= 5.5 MR 11.-684-40 L =5 5 2
3 400-30620 INTERMEDIATE_PRESSER, [INK_B U518 I
a2 B1408-180-000 HINGE SCREW HEETFU oI 1
33 CS-079073A-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. ASZA MEFE 1
34 $8-8110410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 E®»RC 11.-64—40 L=3. 5 2}
35 $D-0800386-TP SHOULDER SCREW D=8 H=3.75 BRlb D=8 H=3. 75 1
36 400-29419 LINK_CORNNECTING_PLATE_WASHER PR U~ RS 1
37 SD-1000506-TF SHOULDER SCREW D=10 H=4.95 Bl D=10C H=4. 95 1
38 SD-0800408-TP SHOULDER SCREW Bl D=8 H=4 1
39 236-10108 PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET W EE 1
40 400-24991 LINK_CONNECTING_PLATE SR U 2 ohER 1
x| SS-6090970-3PF  ~ SCREW 6i64-40 =0 TRE 976440 L =0 |
42 85-7111810-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 AFRL 11.64-40 L =18 !
43 400-78133 PRESSER_BUSHING PR X )L i
44 229-07554 PRESSER SPRING REG NUT ASM. EDEER T w MA H
45 229-07505 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR g iral b 1
45 229-07604 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR NUT HEMRCF v - iy
47 400-30623 INTERMEDIATE_PRESSER_BAR @R % 1
48 B1611-210-00A INNER PRESSER SPRING o £ 1
4g 400-23631 PRESSER GUIDE BAR aalli gl 1
50 # 400-23632 INTERMEDIATE PRESSER A PIET A i
51 SM-7751160-1P SCREW AENRT M3 TE =105 i
52 SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 AT - 2
53 B1634-210-D0D FINGER GUARD AR 1
54 WP-0430800-SC WASHER M4 EESIER M4 2
55 400-30621 INTERMEDIATE_PRESSER_SPRING B T HEhE L B 1
55 SD0-0800656-TP SHOULDER SCREW BRAl D=8 H=6. 45 1
57 TA-0550604-R0 RUBBER PLUG lEshig 1
58 400-77925 PRESSURE_VARIABLE_PLATE_ASM, R IR S 1
59 400-78113 COLLAR BB H
60 400-23624 THREAD_TRIMMER_SHAFT RO U 78 1
B1 SD-0800336-TF  SHOULDER SCREW BERC D=8 H=3. 25 I
62 400-30616 INTERMEDIATE_PRESSER_LINK_C iz U G 1
63 $011  400-30628 SLIDE_BLOCK_A B A 1
64 t01  400-30629 SLIDE_BLOCK_B i B 1
65 101 400-30630 SLIDE_BLOCK_C 8 C 1
[:5] SM-8060812- W MG L=8 EHRC MG L =8 Z
NOTE(3%52) #01..SELECTIVE PARTS EIREBA

- 12 -



7. PRESSER MECHANISM & PRESSER VARIABLE COMPONENTS (2)
PR - IR TIREG (2)

_'[8_



REF.NG NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION 7 & Qly
1 400-30625 FACE_FELT A BTN A 1
2 400-30626 FACE_FELT_B HE 7V B 1
3 400-30627 FACE_FELT_C EfZTib~C 1
4 400-26817 FACE_FELT_B_SUPPORT ES )L B %R 1
5 400-29420 FELT_SCREW C XL RESRG C 1
5 400-32483 FELT_SCREW _AB BRI R AB EHAC 3
7 400-32179 PRESSER_VARIABLE_SHAFT thifl X S Z5h 1
8 400-25423 BUSHING B X5 B z
g 400-26819 PRESSER_VARIABLE_ARM chifix TZERR 1

10 SM-8480652-TP SCREW HfRAL MBX 0. 75 L =6 ?
i CS-0800881-TP THRUST COLLAR ASAFE O=8"W=8 1
12 SM-B050412-TF SCREW M5 L=4 IRl M5 L =4 2
13 $B-4080001-00 BEARING BB EF 2
14 WP-0850002-SP WASHER 8.5X18X1.6 TEE 8. 5X 18X 1. 6 3
15 400-30615 PRESSER_LIFT_GEAR AR LSBT 2
16 SM-80608T2-TP SCREW M8 L=8 IEHRC MB =8 4
17 400-32180 PRESSER_MOTOR_GEAR_A LR E—5~FF A 2
18 SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 EHRLC M8 =8 2
19 SM-8060602-TP SCREW MEX6 EHRL M6 L =6 2
20 400-85032 STEPPING MOTOR ATV TE— 1
21 SMB041402-TF SCREW M4 =14 AATURLR M 4 3
22 SM-6061802-TP SCREW M6 L=18 BT b 2
23 400-32181 PRESSER_MOTOR_BRACKET PR F—F—TSrw - 1
24 400-24989 PRESSER_VARIABLE_LINK R BIZE) s 1
25 SD-0800337-TP SHOULDER SCREW Bl D=8 H=3. 25 1
76 SB-1080005-00 RADIAL EEARING STPILEE Z
27 400-25426 PRESSER_LIFT_SHAFT SRR IS 1
28 WZ-0850302-K0 WAVED WASHER 8.5X12.5X0.3 REE 8 5X12. 5X0. 3 i
29 CS-0800881-TP THRUST COLLAR ATARE D=8 wW=8 1
30 SM-8050412-TP SCREW M5 L=4 oAl M3 L =4 2
31 400-25076 LIFTING_CAM PRI TTFAL 1
a2 SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 EHRE M6 L =8 2
33 400-25418 SENSOR_SLIT_ASM -2 w ME i
34 SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 EHRhe M8 L =8 2
35 RE-Q700000-K0 E-RING 7 EBiLshEE 7 1
36 400-25030 CIETING_TINK FRIETUTS 1
37 400-27870 CAM FOLLOWER REZ EIFAAT+0O07 1
38 WP-0520656-SA WASHER 5.2X9.5X0.6 Y@EE 5. 2X8. 5X0. B 1
39 WP-0522016-SH WASHER ¥@E 5. 2X15X2 1
40 SD-DB00387-TP SHOULDER SCREW D=8 H=3.75 BRL D=8 H=3. 75 i
1 B16471-562-000 FEED REGULATING ARM SHAFT ZE DA 1
42 262-26001 WASHER DU e 1
43 SM-8060412-TP SCREW M5 L=4 Hhte M5 L =4 1
44 400-25420 LIFTER_LINK_SPRING_HOOK R IFE s 1
45 SM-5050802-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L.=8 AETURLES MBX 0. 7 L=8 1
15 400-03970 TENSION RELEASE RETURN [FE) I
47 400-73081 SENSER_INSTALLING_BASEASM. RifE 2 > E GRS 1
48 400-25419 SENSOR_INSTALLING_BASE BBt (1
49 HD-0005700-0A PHOTO SENSOR Tx oY (13
50 SL-4031081-SC SCREW M3 X 10 HAUMAL AR (13
51 EA-G500B01-00 CABLE BAND T ERENUR (23
52 400-40240 IP SENSOR CABLE ASM | PSS —JIE (1)
53 HX-0015000-0D CABLE CLIP TN 2w 2
54 SL-4040891-8C SCREW M4 L=8 BEAHEEMRL M4 L =8 z
54 400-43321 BUSHING_C CHR I ErEh X & )L 1
56 HE-0027800-00 SENSOR TH= 1
57 WP-0450846-SP WASHER ERES 4
58 SL-4020591-SC SCREW M2X5 BMNALELAR M2 L =5 2
59 SM-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 FAETURILE M4X 0. 7 L =6 2

_14_



8. SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPONENTS
TERRESR

_}5_



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION 82 # Qty
1 400-43869 QSCILLATOR_SHAFT FIRO T 1
2 400-10464 THRUST_COLLAR_ASM. KIROFHEADZ HS5—48 1
3 SB-1100024-00 BEARING OO 3
4 400-72009 LOWEW_SHAFT_GEAR_ASM T+ 758 1
5 400-06567 LOWER_SHAFT_GEAR TEdE (1)
B 400-065680 LOWER_SHAFT_REAR _META DHXFIL [#3]
7 400-24063 NUT T+ w bk (1}
8 8B-1120017-00 BEARING IONDHE (2}
] 400-06317 LOWER SHAFT GEAR RING THFPAT U T LAt (2)

10 SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 ISR MB L =8 2
T ~SM-B050872-TD SCREW M6 L=8 SRt M6 L =8 Z
12 400-34845 SHUTTLE_ASM A#H 1
i3 400-89365 SHUTTLE P (13
14 B1820-210-D00 SHUTTLE OIL FELT.A RERHANT IV A (2)
15 B1821-210-D00 SHUTTLE OIL FELT.B A&7 )b - B {n
18 B1822-215-F00 INNER HOOK PR N AT 2y
17 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 E Rilbéhig 3 (2}
18 265-01858 INNER-HOOQK-PRESSER COMPL. DR T v oES (2}
19 141-04004 ONGE THROUGH OIL FELT PRESSER KEBR I T NBZ (1)
20 SM-6020460-TP SCREW TRl M2 L=3 5 {2)
21 14703507 SHUTTLE ONCE TRROUGH OIL FELT ARmm I TV Y]
22 400-06577 SHUTTLE_EUBRICATING_PLATE AREATHR {1
23 SM-4030455-Sp SCREW Erua M3 L=4 (2)
24 CQ-2000000-00 OlL WICK PR (5.7)
25 236-30007 TUBE Fa— (2.22)
26 135-259607 SHUTTLE PACKING REINwF (%3]
27 400-10470 SHUTTLE_ASM_SCREW ARG 1
28 400-10471 SHUTTLE_RACE_ADJUSTING_SHAFT KB msh 1
29 SM-6040650-TP SCREW FRE M4 L =6 i
30 400-10472 SHUTTLE_BEARING_RING REXFU Tty [
KE| 400-06576 SHUTTLE_OIL SEAL TANT—IE 7
32 HX-0015000-0D CABLE CLIP T=T oUW 1
33 01 SB-3080010-0A BEARING DD 2
34 201 $B-3080010-08 BEARING Y sl i 2
35 $01 SB-3080010-0C BEARING CHODEE 2
38 107 SB-3080070-00 BEARING OO Z
37 400-36117 SHUTTLE UPPER SPRING A% Hin 1
38 SM-6020460-TP SCREW ¥Rt M2 L=3. 5 2
39 141-03352 INNER HOOK PRESSER ASM., B $HEE B B4 1
40 400-14963 SHUTTLE DRIVER ASM. e A | 1
O i03~  400-61097 SHUTTLE(H) i (RER) 1
42 * B1828-210-DAA BOBBIN CASE ASM. R — 248 1
43 ¥ B1806-210-D00 BOBBIN A 1
44 EA-9500801-00 CABLE BAND BB R 2
45 400-06578 OlL_WICK_PRESSER EEm gD 1
46 SM-8060610-TP SCREW EHRE MB L =8 T
47 400-36118 LOWER THREAD HOLDER TRESE 1
48 SM-6020250-TP SCREW o 2
48 ¥ £0?2  400-14964 SHUTTLE rhgg i
50 SM-B061050-TP SCREW ¥Has M6 L=10 1
51 Si-4040851-5C SCREW MA1=8 TEENEENIRE M4 L =8 T
52 B1847-221-D00 LOWER SHAFT MIDDLE METAL TFigeh X A 1
53 01 B1411-804-A00 BEARING (A) . ETERELI—~_PUDT A 2
54 101 B1411-804-B0¢ NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING B SBEBLI—RFUVST B 2
55 101 B1411-804-C00 NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING C HEMLI—RFUDT 2
56 701 Bi411-804-000 BEARING D} s AP UF D i
57 400-32185 LOWER_SHAFT_NEEDLE_SUPPORT TRI— RIS 2
58 SM-8040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 FANRILE M4 X0, 7 L=8 4
59 400-32184 LOWER_SHAFT_REAR_BEARING_BRACKET Fllil<7 ) = 2T ERfHHif 1
60 SB-1080002-00 SIDE BEARING B RRFP U 1
61 SM-6040460-TF SCREW TR M4 L=4. 3 1
62 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 TEE 4. 5X10X0. 8 1
63 SL-6041692-TN SCREW BERAEABIRILEM4 L=18 2
64 WP-0482086-SD WASHER 4.8X11.5X2 THE 4. 8X11. 5X2 2
65 HX-0015000-08 CABLE CLIP F=7I sUwF 2
66 SE4040891-5C SCREW M4 =8 BENEE~RE M4 L =8 Z
67 400-32182 LOWER_SHAFT T 1
68 104 400-14965 SHUTTLE(H) h#E (REHA) 1
NOTE( Z32) #01...SELECTIVE PARTS ERERE

#02...TYPE § S {1

#03...TYPE H H 4%

#04....0PTIONAL PARTS BT a2 88

- 16 -



WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS
PRPAN: -1

4 400-86363 WIPER_ASM D8 i
2 B2107-210-000 WIPER TA)— (1)
3 SM-8040412-TP SET SCREW M4 L=4 1kl i
4 400-86364 WIPER_B_ASM JA4/—B A (1)
5 400-86355 WIPER_BASE_ASM D) —£35 (1)
6 400-30956 WIPER_SOLENCOIU TANR=AU AR m
7 229-55900 WIPER RUBBER A DANR—TIL A (1)
8 229-56007 WIPER RUBBER B D41~ TdL B (1)
9 400-86350 WIPER_LINK_A DANR—=T A 1)
10 400-86353 WIPER_HINGE_SCREW COLLAR DA R—Z @S5 — (1;
71 400-86349 WIPER SPRING PEFICE R 1y
12 400-86357 WIPER_LINK_3 D4 R—Uo B (1
13 400-86358 WIPER_DRIVING_SHAFT_ASM A )T—E358 (1}
14 229-56908 WIPER LINK B HINGE SCREW AU B R (1}
15 400-86352 WIPER_SOLENOID_SHAFT A=V 1R )
16 #00-978%4 SLDE_BLOCK BE [N
17 HIK-0346100-20 2-POLE NYLON PLUG nNoyvid gp (1)
18 HK-0348400-08 PIN CONTACT (e V2L (2}
19 HA-0060000-00 SWITCH AAyF (1}
20 HW-2003500-00 ELECTRIC WIRE CI-LER 17-0. 168 H (0.04)
Z HWSEU00700-00 7-CORE CABTYRE CORD ZoET IS FICR 1.8)
22 NS-6090310-5P NUT 9/64-40 AARFvh 9/64-40 (1)
23 NM-6050001-5C NUT M5 AEFwhk M5 X0 8 1 (1)
24 RC-0370411-KP RETAINING RING C El&H% (1)
25 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING ERBLDHE & (13
7% SMBO40415-TP SETSCREWMA (=4 TG [£3]
27 400-86354 WIPER_SHAFT_CAP DAN—Fvru? (4
28 400-86351 SHOULDER_SCREW Bl o)
29 SM-4030601-SN SCREWM3 X6 Eeupals M3 X0 5 L =6 o
30 S1-4031091-SC SCREWM3 X 10 AR U LA (3)
k| WE03Z0501-5C WASHER M3 FEE 3B X 7XOE [§]]
32 40037500 RUBBER_HOLDER dLERAR (13
33 400-37501 STOPPER_RUBBER R by - (1)
34 WP-0482086-50 WASHER 4.8X11.5%2 TESE 4. 8X 11, 5X2 [&)]
35 229-55504 WIPER COVER DA I—=Hh)— (1)
36 A0-75440 WIPER_STUD_TOP TANM=ZXFvFE I
37 SM-4040855-57 SCREW AR 1
38 SM-4050855-SP SCREW Hfal, M5 1L =8 1
39 WP-0450801-5P WASHER brdn o 1
40 WP-0531001-5C WASHER PEEHHEN M5 1
& 01 400-76294 WIPER_SHAFT_CAP TAN—Fr v I
42 ot B2107-210-DOB WIPER TFaADA I — 1
NOTE{:EE2) #01...0PTIONAL PARTS Ao

- 17 -



16. TENSION RELEASE & THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS

RDDD - KRB FEMR

1 400-73660 AT SOLENCID AT VL /18 i
z SM-8040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 BTG 1
3 RE-0500000-KO E-RING § Ejgibhis 9 1
4 400-06625 SPRING AT UL/ A FELIER 1
5 400-08617 AT_SOL_PIN AT Vo1 REY 1
3 400-10477 AT_S0L_CHLLAR AT VD4 FX T —H5= T
7 SM-B030412-TP SCREW IEHRE M3 L =4 H
8 400-10479 AT_PLATE AT Vs of it g i
9 SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0,7 L=8 ARFHI b z
10 WP-D430801-8C WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 FEE 4. 3X9X0. 8 2
Ti 400-37343 AT_ORIVE_LINK F_ASM PZ-L I
12 AC0-23953 AT_PIVOT_BASE(F) AT ey 2R mE 1
13 SM-6040860-TP SCREW M4 L=8 R M4 L =g 2
14 400-89796 AT_DRIVE_LINK_R_ASM AT REN 0w 1) 1
15 400-89798 AT_PIVOT, BASE(R} AT SRMU T Ss 1
TV “SM-e0ATE0ZTE — SCREWMAX0.7 L=8 FHEFGRID i
17 400-10487 AT, _PINOT_SCREW AT B8 28&EhL z
18 NM-6040003-SC NUT M4 "EFubh M4 2
19 400-10489 AT_PIVOT_SCREW_WASHER AT BEV I U 4
20 400-10490 AT_PIVOT_BEARING AT BB 2 7 30msG71) 2
Z1 A05-10497 AT JOINT ATEREEE 2
22 400-10498 AT_JOINT_BEARING AT BEgEE~P U 2
23 400-10489 AT_PIVOT_SCREW_WASHER AT E&) v oE MRS 2
24 NM-6030001-3C NUT M3 AfFwh M3X0, 5 t# z
25 400-06622 AT_SNAP_PIN I, 2
26 400-33790 AT CONNETTION BAK AT WREE T
27 400-10503 THREAD_TENSION_1_ASM, WA 1
28 229-25808 NUT HFEFFv b (1
29 229-21506 ‘THREAD TENSION DISK AATM (2)
30 40010504 THREAD_TENSION_SHAFT HEITY ()
3T 25Z2-T0603 Fi RIFG R TIE Ty
az #07 400-29411 THREAD_TENSION, 2_ASM._H M HIRTE i
33 801 400-10508 THREAD,_TENSION_2_ASM. WoAETE 1
34 400-10509 TENSION RELEASE PIN FIEDE [£9]
35 400-1051C THREAD_TENSION_POST_BASE AT A (1)
35 400-16511 DISK_} ] H_CAF T ANAT v YT [8N]
37 400-10512 THREAD_TENSION_SHAFT_COLLAR AR EmAS— (S8
38 400-10513 CISK_STOPPER_SPRING FMFMRLIE D 3)
g 460-10514 DISK_STOPPER SRETIEAS tn
40 400-30515 ASSY_THREAD, TENSION_POST T RE {1}
L] F00-10478 AT SOl COTLAR_StREW AT UL I LRSSt B0 (£}
42 9 #02 400-29412 THREAD_TAKE-UP_SPRING_H HEDIED [§8]
43 400-10521 HOLD_CAP_SCREW AATF v Thhials (3}
44 400-10522 SHAFT_NUT FEHE VEABAS—EHFw b (13
45 400-10523 POST_BABE_C_RiNG FHEFALw—C ULy (1)
a8 TR ] TEFIB05 TRREAD TARE-UP SPRING REROET (B8]
47 SM-B061612-TP SCREW MBX16 ikl M6 L=15 1
48 400-13867 AT FELT ATBIEZ i i
NOTE{ 3322} #01.,.TYPE S S {ti
#02..TYPE H Hfbdk

_]8_



m'igm

REID B

11. THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION 2 & Qty
1 400-30936 THREAD_TRIMMER_CAM HEID 71 1
2 SM-8050592-TP SCREW EHRE MB L =5 <@g z
3 SM-1040870-TP SCREW Miviat M4 L =8 4
4 20t 235-17501 NEEDLE CAM ROLLER A gHROALTIO A 1
5 t01 23517600 NEEDLE CAM ROLLER B HEOHLTIO B 1
6 ¥0T 23517709 NEEDLE CAM ROLLER C FHRDFHZLIO C 1
7 #01  235.17808 NEEDLE CAM ROLLER D sHROAHLTOD D 1
8 400-40256 ROLLER_SHAFT ALTIOE 1
9 NM-6040001-SP NUT M4X0.7 TEFvh M4X0 7 11 2

10 400-72228 THREAD_TRIMMER_LINK_ASM FEID Uz 48 j
K| SD-0800327-1p SHOULDER SCREW T EBRY IY=8 H=3. 7 1
12 NM-B050001-SP NUT M5 RBFvh MSX0 8 18 1
13 400-23624 THREAD_TRIMMER_SHAFT Sl o R d -1 1
14 SM-8080812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 EHRQL M6 L =8 2
15 400-32186 THREAD_TRIMMER_CONNECTING_BAR bt 1
6 HD-0005700-0A PHOTO SENSOR Ja FEHF 1
17 SL-4031091-8C SCREW M3 X 10 MUt AR 1
18 400-10443 SENSOR_INSTALLING_BASE R _LiF o t—Bs T 1
19 400-72211 MOTOR_BASE E—-FRfIH 1
20 SM-6061802-TP SCREW M8 L=18 AR B 3
71 HD-(f027800-00 SENSOR BT I
22 8L-4020591-SC SCREW M2X5 HURUELZ M2 L=5 2
23 203 400-30932 NEEDLE_PLATE_ASM. SHIAE 1
24 §#02  400-30933 NEEDLE_PLATE_H_ASM. H {E4RE1 R 1
25 $04  400-73085 NEEDLE_PLATE_H_2.4 ASM. H IEHEHRE (e, 4) 1
2B % 103 B24262710-00A NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=18 AT~ 3]
27 & 202 B2426-210-00B NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=2.0 A R (1)
28 ¥r 804  B2426-210-0G0D NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=2.4 gRHAK 2. 4%, (1)
29 ¥ B2421-210-AAD MOVING KNIFE COMPL. WARES (1)
30 B2418-280-000 MOVING KNIFE LINK BIAZ U (1}
31 B2416-280-000 THREAD CUTTING LEVER RING RO U= 7 (1)
32 B2415-280-0A0 THREAD CUTTER LEVER ASM., SMALL &t L//C— (J\) 48 (1)
33 $5-7090410-8P SCREW 9/64-40 L=3.5 RERQL 9/84~40 L=3. 5 (2}
34 B2414-280-0A0 THREAD CUTTER LEVER ASM,, LARGE ~ #%t30H L/ f— (X) (1)
35 % 88-1060210-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L=22 MRt 3.-32-56 L =p2. 2 (2)
36 B2417-210-000 MOVING KNIFE HINGE SCREW T EBXIFERC 13
a7 WP-0450846-SP WASHER Y (1)
38 B2417-280-000 THREAD CUTTER LEVER SHAFT FED LI (1)
39 SS-7410740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 HERC 11.-64-40 =7 {1
40 5S-6110430-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.0 FRU 11./684—-40 L =4 (1)
47 ¥0T  B2473-280-000 MOVING KNIFE WASHER D BXLEE D (1)
42 #01  B2423-280-00C MOVING KNIFE WASHER C MAEE C (1}
43 01  B2423-280-00A MOVING KNIFE WASHER A ARESE A (1)
44 §#01  B2423-280-00B MOVING KNIFE WASHER B BAZEE B (1
45 400-30934 NEEDLE_PLATE &R (1)
5 B2474-290-000 COUNTER KNIFE BLEX A (@3]
47 WP-0651001-8C WASHER e 3
48 B1816-215-P00 GUIDE PIN REEEE HA B 2
49 400-71944 STEPPING MOTOR ATwE i GE—% 1
50 SM-4051655-5P SCREW M5 L=16 FXRU M5 L=18 4
51 SM-6040802-TF SCREW MaX0.7 =8 INAETGTIL 1
52 $B-1100024-00 BEARING CHBNEE 1
53 SM-5040850-TF SCREW TR M4 L=6 1
54 400-06666 SENSOR_SLIT_ASM TH—2 0w 1
55 SM-8050592-TP SCREW EHRL M5 L =5 <FHase 2
NOTE(iF3E2) #01...SELECTIVE PARTS BRI

#02..TYPEH H {15

#03..TYPE S S it

#04. .OPTIONAL PARTS T n S

_20_



12. THREAD CLAMP COMPONENTS
AIEHBALR

46

_2}_




REF.NC NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION m f Qly
1 400-06761 TC_CLAMP HiAH 3
2 WP-0450801-SP WASHER EREg 1
3 400-76233 TC_CLAMP_PLATE_ASM HiEdrARiE 1
4 400-76238 TC_SUPPORT_PLATE RIBHTXHE 1
5 400-15800 TC_LINK_ASM. S (8) 1
6 WP-0320500-SC WASHER W3 THEFINER, M3 Z
7 RE-0200000-K0 E-RING E ¥Eltshis 2 2
8 SD-0400266-TP SHOULDER SCREW Bt D=4 H=p2 & 1
9 400-76237 TC_BASE s e 1

10 400-10590 TC_CAM_PLATE FIEHD LR 1
T 400-10591 TC_SPRING RIS 1
12 400-76236 TC_BASE_COVER Pyl = FAC 1
13 SM-6020350-SP SCREW M2 L=2.5 AL M2 L=2. 5 4
14 400-76239 TC_OPEN_PLATE SRERFEREE 1
15 400-30943 TC_NOTCH_R_H A&/ vF R _H 1
16 400-76232 TC_UPEN_SPRING - REHEREREUEE H
17 400-30942 TC_NOTCH_F_H HEH/YF F_H 1
8 SM-4020600-SP SCREW M2 L=6 B M2 L =86 Z
19 400-12815 TC_JOINT_ASM HEHEE (18) 1
20 SM-2360110-TP SCREW AR M1.8X0. 2 L=1. 35 2
71 SM-6040650-TP SCREW TRE M4 L =85 3
22 400-105627 TC_DRIVING_ARM_ASM, FiE AR EPEEA 1
23 400-10528 TC_DRIVING_ARM AR (1
24 400-11152 TC_ARM_SCREW AEHBERR U {2)
25 SD-0800407-TP SHOULDER SCREW Bf D=8 H=4 1
76 A00-32187 TC_CONNECTING_LINK FESEET I
27 SD-D350156-TP SHOULDER SCREW BRU D=3.5 H=1.5 1
28 400-35161 SENSQR_SLIT AEHET—A Uy 1
29 SM-8030602-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 BTV M3X0. 5 L =8 1
30 400-85033 STEPPING MOTOR ATFwEsdE—g 1
31 SM-6031202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 =12 BRI 7
32 SM-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L.=6 TARRILE M4A4X 0, 7 L =6 1
a3 400-40224 TH_SENSOR_ASM. Ed o8 1
34 400-35160 SENSOR_BASE B H—BfHHE (1)
35 HD-0020400-0A SENSOR iz H— (1}
36 HB-0020400-08 SENSDR T (1)
37 SM-6020450-TP SCREW FERU 2
38 WP-0320501-SD WASHER TEgHHEN M3 1
39 400-33069 MOTOR_BASE REHT—IREITE 1
40 SM-6041202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 FRATURIL 3
41 B3509-210-000 Ol TUBE HOLDER © T HmEGE®S 7
42 SM-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 GRS M4 X0, 7 L=6 ?
43 400-40082 CONNEGTING_LINK_SUPPORT BEUITR 2
44 SM-6030602-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L.=6 TERRILE M3X0D 5 L =86 4
45 WP-0320501-SD WASHER TEEHHER M3 4
46 EA-G500B01-00 CABLE BAND TREIUR 2
47 8D-0350156-TP SHQULDER SCREW BRU D=3.5 H=1.8§ 1

_22_.



13. X-Y COMPONENTS (1)
X — YBE&% (1)

_28_



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION @& A Qty
1 % 101 400-85799 X_FEED_BASE X BE~N—22516 1
2 % 400-89777 Y_LM_GUIDE Y _LMAASK 2
3 400-32205 X_BELT_PRESSER_FIX_PLATE X AN HERAEAHHR 1
4 400-32239 Y_SENSOR_INSTALLING_PLATE Y 2 UEEHE 1
5 ¥ 400-89779 Y_FEED_BASE Y BEIR—A 2
[ 01 400-32277 [OWER_PLATE_INSTALLING_PLATE TAREIT R 1
7 B1519-026-00G HINGE STUD bk 2
8 B1816-280-000 GUIDE PIN X H R 2
g 400-32219 BELT_RECEIVER b BEX i

10 400-32219 BELT_RECEIVER )y X 2
11 SM-603060Z2-TP SCREW M3X0.5 =6 b M3 X005 L=6 16
12 SM-6030802-TP SCREW M3X0.5L=8 FAETURILEE M3X0. B L=8 16
13 SM-6041002-TP SCREW M4 L=10 AL M4 X0, 7 L=10 8
14 SM-6041002-TP SCREW M4 L=10 FETURUE M4 X 0.7 L=10 4
15 SM-6041402-TP SCREW M4 L=14 AERTILE M4 8
16 SM-1040870-TP SCREW ARG M4 L =8 Z
17 SM-6051600-5F° SCREW M5 L=18 TR MB L=186 2
i8 SM-B051000-SP SCREW Fhie M5 L=10 4
i9 WP-0320500-SD M3 WASHER EEE M3 16
20 WP-0320501-SD WASHER EEEEADER M 3 16
21 WP-0531000-50 WASHER M5 TERIVES, MD 4
22 WP-0531000-SD WASHER M5 TEEIERD, MDD 2
23 400-32238 X_SLIT_PLATE X FEAYw MR 1
24 SM-5040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 FETRIbE M4 X0, 7 L=6 2
25 107  400-32218 LOWER_PLATE_INSTALLING_PLATE TAREMTIIR 1
76 SL-6040892-1N BOLT EEE EIL - z
27 SL-6051092-TN BOLT EEEAERETUEIL b 2
28 400-73082 X_SENSOR_INSTALLING_PLATE_ASM. X &Hif 1
29 400-40222 X SENSOR CABLE ASM X g —2J)IU8 (1)
30 HD-0005700-00 SENSOR Tz Y (1}
31 SL4031091-5C SCREWWIX10 BN CERLA (&Y
32 SL-6041092-TN SCREW s EERAETURIL - 2
33 HD-0005700-0A PHOTO SENSCR g b 1
34 SL-4031091-SC SCREW M3 X 10 HFAuMR AR 1
35 400-32240 Y_SLIT_PLATE Y AEAUw MR 1
35 SM-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 F7Erutab M4 X 00 7 L =6 P
37 400-32209 X_LM_GUIDE X LM_HAF 2
38 B4022-221-D00 FLAT CABLE CLAMP TSw =I5 7 3
39 SM-6040650-TP SCREW It M4 L =6 b
40 400-32223 X_LM_GUIDE_SUPPORT_PLATE X — LM Ao FmbhiR 2
49 SM-6040802-TFP SCREW M4X0.7TL=8 Favrpitl s 4
42 $01  400-43098 Y_STOPPER_STAY Y A b BTG IR 2
43 $01  SM-6041802-TP SCREW M4 L=18 AR 2
44 $01  B3013-141-HOA WASHER L ROV R S 2
45 #01  SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 AT - Z
a6 SM-6040802-TP SCREW MaX0.7 [=8 U~ 4
47 EA-9500801-00 CABLE BAND =S AW 7
48 HX-0015000-0D CABLE CLIP =T SUw 2
48 SL-4040894-5C SCREW M4 1=8 EEfEHs Al M4 L =8 2
50 302 400-32200 X_FEED_BASE X BEM—2 1
57 & 400-89778 Y_SUPPORT_LM_GUIDE Y g LM A4 R 1
52 SM-6041002-TP SCREW M4 L=10 FETURIL - MAX0.7 L=10 7
53 400-89775 Y_SUPPORT_BRACKET Y @EL—IL TSy 1
54 SM-B030502-TP BOLT M3X5 AL - 4
NOTE(EED) #01...FOR AM3-221EN-2516 AMS —-221 EN~25186H
#02...FOR AMS-221EN-3020 AMS —221EN—-3020R

_24_



4. X-Y COMPONENTS (2)
X =Y BR (2)

-25_



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION & & Qty
1 B2504-221-D00 X DRIVE BRACKET X BWIZTv b 1

2 82505-224-D00 DRIVEN BRACKET WISy 1
3 400-32192 X_DRIVE_SPLINE_SHAFT X BINA TS A 8 1
4 400-57368 X_TIMING_BELT X BAZINIb - i
5 400-5737¢ X_DRIVE_SPROCKET X R IOy w 1
[ 3057371 ¥_DRIVEN_SPROCKET XREFHATOr vk~ I
7 400-32197 Y_DRIVEN_SPROCKET Y @A O W 2
8 400-78108 MOTOR_INSTALLING_PLATE F-—BR{HE 1
2 400-32203 Y_DRIVE_SHAFT Y REH 1
10 82525-223-C00 X DRIVE WHEEL X REhnEg 1
T Ap0-93297 Y_TIMING_BELT YEEEYELRIIS 2
12 B2534-223-C00 X DRIVEN WHEEL X tEEhtEE 1
13 400-32210 X_DRIVE_BRACKET_BASE XEE TSy bR—2R 1
14 400-32211 X_DRIVEN_BRACKET_SPACER X @B 7 S50y b AA—1 2
15 400-32212 X_DRIVEN_BRACKET_BASE X EMISTw bR—2 1
16 300-32215 Y_DRIVE_SPROCKET YR U5 2
17 400-32216 Y_DRIVEN_GEAR Y EdheEtE 1
18 112-72408 THRUST COLLAR BO LA S AN 1
19 169-92604 THRUST WASHER AZARD Wit 2
20 226-87701 SPRING SHAFT R Al 2
21 Zo6-B7701 SPRING SHAFT EaAE AL 1
22 B1802-180-000 BUSHING, FRONT SEEhIRAG A F ) 3
23 400-32221 Y_DRIVE_GEAR Y ERfihsass 1
24 GAT-23301000 BEARING A 10 NPUGA 10 2
25 CS-100081C-3P THRUST COLLAR ASM, ASA RHhS 8 1
26 400-71945 STEPPING MOTOR ATVEITEZ 1
27 SB-1080005-00 RADIAL BEARING DUT IR 4
28 SB-1080005-00 RADIAL BEARING SUF s 2
29 $B-1100013-00 BEARING TABDEE 1
30 $B-1300002-00 BEARING AN DHE 1
3 SE-1300003-00 BEARING AT DR 1
32 SB-4120001-00 BEARING CHED#E 1
33 SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4 L.=6 FERRILE M4 X0 7 L=B6 i
34 SM-6041602-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=16 FATURILE MA X0, 7 L=1 8
35 SL-6052092-TN SCREW EEFHEIATRIL - i
35 SM-608T802-TP BCREW M5 L=18 AL T )
37 SM-4041055-SP SCREW B M4 L=10 2
38 SM-4042055-SP SCREW HARL M4 L=20 2
39 SM-4051255-SP SCREW.,M5 L=12. FRl M5 L=12 2
40 R2537-221-D00 Y DRIVE WHEEL SPACER Y Mg AR —t 3
&7 SM-6041150-TP SCREW TG M4 L =11 4
42 SM-6041802-TP SCREW M4 (=18 FAETRIL B 4
43 SM-5041202-TP SCREW MAX0.7 L=12 R 4
44 SM-8050412-TP SCREW M5 L=4 et M5 L =4 2
45 SM-B050412-TP SCREW M5 L=4 EHReC M5 1L =4 z
45 SM-BC50812-TP SCREW M5X8 IEHRLE MBE X0, 8 L =8 1
47 SM-8060602-TP SCREW MBX6 Rt MB L =6 2
48 SM-8060602-TP SCREW M6X6 bt MB L =6 2
49 SM-B0O60802-TP SCREW M6 L.=8 sl M6 L =8 2
50 SM-B0G0S12-TP SCREW M6 L=8 kil M6 L =8 2
3] SK-8060812-TP SCREWMEL=8 F&HRC M6 L =8 q
52 SM-6050800-SP SCREW M5 L=8 Tl M5 L =8 1
53 WP-0482086-SD WASHER 4.8X11.5X2 ¥EEHE 4. 8X11. BX2 4
54 WP-0482086-SD WASHER 4.8X11.5X2 FESE 4. 8X11.65X2 2
55 WP-0501016-S0 WASHER 5X10.5X1 TEE BX 10 5X1 2
5 WP-0430801-3C WASHER 4.3X9%0.8 WEEs 4. 3XOX0. 8 1
57 WS5-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER [FfamE M4 1
58 400-32191 Y_DRIVEN_BRACKET Y @ISy b 2
59 WP-0531001-8C WASHER EEZEHHFEN MB z
60 WP-0450000-SD WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 TEs 4, 5 X8X0. 5 8
61 400-771945 STEPPING MOTOR LFoE =% i
62 400-43096 FAN_INSTALLING_PLATE_A D7 BRETHE A 1
63 SM-6061202-TN BOLT FRAEFURIL B 2
64 WP-0651001-SC WASHER TFREsE 2
65 10t SM-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=5 FAarutils MAX0. 7 L=6 1
66 101 WP-0482086-50 WASHER 4.68X1T.5X2 Heksr 4, S X 11, 6 X2 1
67 WP-0531000-SD WASHER M5 EEENERL MB 1
68 07 WP-0450000-SD WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 FESE 4. 5XBX0. 5 1
69 £02 SM-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 FEmruiibh M4 X 0. 7 L =6 1
70 NM-6050001-SP NUT M5 AEFwhk M5X0.8 1H i
71 HO-0027860-00 SENSOR 5 i
72 SEL-4020591-8C SCREW M2X5 UMbt LAA M2 L =5 4

NOTE{ iF50 ) #01...FOR AMS-221EN-2516 AMS —-221 EN—-2516H
#02...FOR AMS-22 1 EN-3020 AMS -221 EN-3020H

_26_



15. CLOTH FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1)
fmEDaRR (1)

_27._



REF.NO

NOTE PART NO

DESCRIPTION

1 104  400-44186 CLOTH_FEED_BASE_3020 fm%ha (3020) 1
2 103 400-34568 CLOTH_FEED_BASE_2516 m%b& (25186) 1
3 400-23644 CYLINDER KNUCKLE BE T F w2 2
4 B1504-210-000 CONNECTING SHAFT AP e 2
5 260-17707 NEEDLE BAR BUSHING LOWER HHETASI 1
[ BZ576-220-000 SLIDER SPRING FHPA Ao Fidda T
7 260-23408 FEED STUD BO# 2
8 400-23635 GYLINDER PIN U SIESRY 2
9 PA-1602508-A0 AIR CYLINDER IR 2
10 PJ-0460525-03 HOSE ELEOW m—A TR 4
1 B4711-22000C AR TUBE LABEL J03 TEFT ITrFr=—Fa-Jo~NUJ03L 1
12 B4711-220-00D AIR TUBE LABEL J04 LEFT —Fa2-~-TS5~YLJ 04 L 1
13 B4711-220-00G AIR TUBE LABEL J03 RIGHT IF—Fa-73~)LJ 03R 1
14 B4711-220-00H AIR TUBE LABEL 404 RIGHT ITF—F2-75~) J C4R 1
15 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 E Rl 3 4
16 400-32229 LIFTING_LEVER_A RA LI A Z
17 400-32230 LIFTING_LEVER_B WAALI—B 2
18 SM-8050812-TP SCREW M5X8 kil M5X0. 8 L=8 2
19 SM-8050800-SP SCREW M5 L=8 Tl M5 L =8 2
20 WP-0531000-SD WASHER M5 EEsER MB 2
21 B1816-280-000 GUIDE PiN A FE> z
22 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK DR —R &R 6.34
23 HX-0023300-0B CABLE BAND R 1
24 HX-0023300-00 CLIP TR UK 10
25 B2568-223-C00 AIR TUBE SUPPORT IPFa—THR 1
76 S1-6062592-TN SCREW B argas b - |
27 SM-8050812-TP SCREW M5X8 ks MBX0. 8 L=8 2
28 SM-6051000-SP SCREW ¥R MS L=10 2
29 WP-0531000-8D WASHER M5 TEHNER, MD 2
30 RE-0320000-K0 E-RING 3.2 E#ioEm 3. 2 2
3 07 PAS160Z510-A0 AR CYLINDER TrPoUTH T
32 102 B2579-229-0A0 THRUST BEARING SUEHMATA RIFR 1
33 107 PJ-0320525-03 HOSE NIPPLE AR w Tl 2
34 307 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK DL vR—-A B 3.04
35 $02 B4711-220-G0E AIR TUBE LABEL J05 IP—Fa—~J5~)J 05 1
38 102 B4711-220-00F AR TUBE TABEL J05 IF—Fa—2=~NJ 08 T
a7 102 PC-0124010-00 SPEED CONTROLLER A A O-—5 1
38 $02 400-34185 SHAFT SRR MO 473 5 1
39 $02  WP-0B50876-SD WASHER 6.5X13X0.8 TEE 6. 5X13X0. 8 1
40 102 400-34188 INSTALLING_PLATE 2 A O—FBHIR 1
41 02 SM-B051000-5F SCREW TRC M5 L=10 z
42 #02  CS-079073B-SH THRUST COLLAR BEENRUASA NIS— 1
43 $02  WP-0431005-SP PLARN WASHER 4.3X12X1 g 4, A3X 12X 1 1
44 10?2 B2518-215-000 BRACKET PEA MI—ZBEHRG TS v b 1
45 1? B2527-215-000 REGULATION SCREW 2ERA OB 1
48 307 B2518-215-A00 REGULATION PLATE A FO— T i MR I
47 102  WP-0820818-SD WASHER 8.2X16X0.8 Y% B. 2X 16X0. 8 1
48 10?2 B3012-816-000 NUT rEEF v b 1
49 10?2 $5-8110422-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 kRl 11/,684-40 L =4 2
50 10? B2304-205-000 KNOB Bshind 1
57 107 89625-220-000 CYLINDER KNUCKLE TEATUTFF v oL 1
52 20?2 400-23635 GYLINDER PIN DU SEEE 1
53 t02  RE-D300000-KO E-RING 3 E #ikthig 3 2
54 10?2 B2516-215-000 LEVER 22 hO—o Li— 1
55 102 B1853-512-00E-A HOOK SHAFT WASHER e 1
56 107 SMB0A0R50-TP SCREW TRE M4 L =6 1
57 102 40032231 DRIVING_LINK_SHAFT 2ERA RO—27 L/ 8 1
58 10?2 B2548-215-000 BUSHING ISV TFwya 1
59 $02 B2530-215-000 PRESSER PLATE 2BA MO—7RLIR i
80 102 NM-B060003-SC NUT M6 7AFrwhk MB 1
B $07  NM-60S0003-5C NUT M5%0.8 AAFv R MBS X 0 g o I
62 $07 PC-0124010-00 SPEED CONTROLLER AY—-F OvbkO- 2
NOTE{Ei) #01...FOR AMS-22 1ENHS AMS —-22 1 ENH B
#02... FOR AMS- 22]ENHLENSL AMS —221 ENHL, ENSL 8
#03... FOR AMS-22 1EN-25 AMS —221 EN-251 65
#04.. . FOR AMS-22 1EN- 3020 AMS —-221 EN-3020H

_28_



- Dg -

XD AREGR (2)

16. CLOTH FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2)



REF.NGO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION B & Qty
1 $03  400-32226 LOWER_PLATE_2615 T (251 6) 1
2 SM-6060802-TP SCREW M6 1=8 @yt M6 L =8 2
3 t01  400-32842 FEEDING_FRAME_2516 wMR S (251 8) 1
4 82558-220-000 PLASTIC BLANK PLATE TS5AFwo TS 08A 2
5 SM-4050655-SP SCREW M5 L=6 Ul M5 L =8 4
[ WE-0531000-50 WASHER M5 TEENVER, M D E
7 $02  400-32844 2_STEP_FEEDING_FRAME_2516 2ERMIANE (2518) 1
8 B2613-215-0A0 WORK CLAMP FOOT PLATE A ASM. HBIBOIE A G 1
9 B2613-215-000 WORK CLAMP FQOT PLATE A MRABOH A (0

10 PS-0150065-KP SPRING PIN 1.5X6 AFUvIdr 1. 5X 86 (4)
11 B2567-215-0AT WORK CLAMP FOOT PLATE B ASM. HHARDEB GB) 7
12 B2567-215-000 WORK CLAMP FOOT PLATE B HMABOE B {1
13 PS-0150065-KP SPRING PIN 1.5X6 ATUEGEy 1. 5 X6 (2)
14 400-32839 SLIDE_PLATE_ASM HEAERDIRE 2
15 400-32840 SLIDE_PLATE mRAERDIE (1
16 B1816-280-000 GUIDE PIN hERAA FEL (2}
17 B2513-215-000 BEARING BOWSPUT 4
18 SM-6051802-TP SCREW M5 L=18 BT 6
19 803 400-32835 RECEIVER_PLATE_RIGHT_ASM nmiBz B25E 1
20 400-32836 RECEIVER_PLATE_RIGHT bty a] (1)
21 BT816-280-000 GUIDE PIN REEFRA A4 RE~/ (2
22 §03  400-32837 RECEIVER_PLATE_LEFT_ASM WX BE 1
23 400-32838 RECEIVER_PLATE_LEFT it dhay (0
24 B1816-280-000 GUIDE PIN AT Ry (2)
25 $03  SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 kEHRC M6 L =8 2
76 103  SM-B061200-5P SCREW FRU MB L=12 4
27 $03  SM-B0G1010-TP SCREW M6 L=10 T M6 L=10 4
28 303  NM-8060003-5C NUT M6 ATV M8 2
29 $03  WP-0641601-SD WASHER M6 TEEHDEL MG 4
30 $03  WP-0651056-SD WASHER 6.5X11X1 TEs B. 5X 11 X1 4
3 WS-0610002-KP SPRING WASHER FhEE Z
32 WP-0611626-SP WASHER 15X6X1.6 TS ?
33 102  400-44329 2_STEP_FEEDING_FRAME_2516_B 2ERMAANE: (2516) B 1
34 £04  400-51500 OUTOR_FRAME_ARM IR A 1
35 t04  SM-6061602-TP SCREW M6 L=16 NESRNL R 4
36 ¥4 WP-0641600-SC WASHEW 6.4X12.5X1.6 TERRE 4
37 4 400-51770 FEEDING FRAME BALL CATCH AR L W F 2
38 $04  SM-4041255-3P SCREW M4 L=12 eyl M4 L=12 4
39 $04  WP-0450000-5D WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 TS 4. 5X8X0. 5 4
40 $04  400-32843 FEEDING_FRAME_3020 nEIHE (3020) 1
&9 104 B2560-220-000 SUPPORT PIN FEST A z
42 $04  SM-8050512-TP SCREW Bl M5 L =5 2
43 $04  400-51769 FEEDING FRAME SUPPORT BEARING HEST AT ?
44 804  SM-1040870-TP SCREW MAval M4 L =g 4
45 304  400-51782 LOWER PLATE 3020 TR (3020) 1
NOTE( ) #01...FOR AMS-22 1ENHS AMS —221 ENHS
02...FOR AMS-22 1ENHL.ENSL AMS —221 ENHL, ENSL A
#03...FOR AMS-221EN-2518 AMS ~221 EN—-25168
#04...FOR AMS-221EN-3020 AMS -221 EN-30204A

_80_



Hl =B

17. TABLE COMPONENTS

_3}_



_.82_

REF.NO NOTE  PART NO DESCRIPTION 2 B Qty
1 B8101-221-DAD STAND ASM, sl =) i
2 B8102-221-DA0 UPPER STAND COMPL. RIS 2)
3 B8103-221-DA0 STAND COMPL. THES 2)
4 B8150-221-D00 CASTER Fr 55— {4)
5 111-58300 STAND SIDE SUPPORT BmEE (1)
6 111-50409 STAND SIDE SUPPORT TERE 2]
7 111-58516 UPPER STAND PLATE LR t4)
8 170-07402 NUT A43Fe - t4)
9 178.33658 ADJUSTING BOLT ASM. PUvRE—H t4)
10 BB110-373-N00 CAP Bié&xvv? 14)
EE NM-6120003-5E N7 W2 FRT U Mo ol €3]
12 S5L-8061293-38 WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT BENERARRI (16)
13 SL-9082083-5E SCREW BEMERRNT R (203
14 ¥ 400-90320 TABLE F="IN 2
15 % 107 400-90434 TABLE_ASM F—"JILHE i
16 SH-G0ETREEST SCREW M8 =75 RErILE MEBTUETS I
17 111-55108 DRAWER SlEHEL 1
18 114-55207 DRAWER SUPPORT slELER 2
19 B8171-223-C00 RUBEBER ABSORBER MR B 1
20 B8202-205.000 OIL MANAGEMENT RE 1
21 B8t21-012.000 OILC CAN SRR 1
22 08204-555-D00 DRAWER STOPPER BIFH LA Pt 1
23 G5151-171-000 CUSHICN Swsaz 2
24 MTJ-MS00000S SCREW SET E—-FRERIL R 4
25 SK-1382501-SE WOOD SCREW =38 L=25 Bt D=3.8 L=25 1
76 SR-3311600-5C WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=16 ARG D=3. 1 L=1i6 [
27 SK-3311600-SC WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=16 MARBLE D=3. 1 L=186 2
28 WP-0841600-SE WASHER 8,4X15,5%1,6 PEENER B. 4X15. 5 2
29 WS-0820002-KN SPRING WASHER M8 HREs MB 1
a0 NM-6080001-SC NUT MBX1.26 AfFwhk M8 1 1
K] 01 CM-5001000-01 CE MARKING TABEL CEVHITHEE (JUK T T8 T
a2 168-70206 GRAVITY SEAL it Ele PR ) 1
3 % 400-89780 LIFTER_BRACKET_A UZH—=T55uw b A 1
34 x A00-91078 PIVOT_SHAFT s 1
35 RC-0100001-KP SNAP RING M10 CHELEDE 9.3 2
3B K 300-05790 GUIDE_PLATE 8 GRS H
37 % 400-85789 GUIDE_PLATE_A HA FIR A 1
38 SD-0600326-TP SHOULDER SCREW D6 H3,2 gy D=6 H=3. 2 3
39 400-11926 SPRING_HODK [EE=t]il) 3
40 NM-6050003-5C NUT M5%0.8 FEFvk MEXD. 8 3§ 3
a7 FS-0400082-KE SPRING PIN N DT e 3
42 105-23702 WASHER ERII AT g 3
43 400-86365 SPRING_HQOK _BRACKET [EREHITFHR 3
44 SM-4040655-5P SCREW M4 L=6 Beupaly M4 L =86 6
45 NS$-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 AEFvk 11.764-40 6
({3 752-26606 SPRING HOOK ALK UERET 3
4T 138-88201 SPRING FhARMDER 3
48 400-89786 BOTTOM_STOPPER_BASE_A Abwit—1#& (F) A 1
49 % 400-89787 BOTTOM,STOPPER_BASE_B Abwit—1& (F) B 1
50 % 400-89792 SPACER_B A=t B 2
] EM-6086002-TP SCREW BT 4
62 WP-0850002-SP WASHER 8.5X18X1.6 PHE 8. 5X18X1. 6 8
83 WS-0820002-KN SPRING WASHER M8 Fiamd: M8 4
54 NM-5080003-5C NUT M3 JRFwhk M8 38 8
55 SK-3582501-SE WOOD SCREW [=5.8 E=25 Falb D=5.8 L=25 4
56 W AC0-89791 GUIDE_PIN Fi RN =2 1
57 CS-1000881-TP THRUST COLLAR ASAM® D=10 W=8 3
58 SM-8050412-TP SCREW M5 L=4 Bl M5 L =4 [
59 WP-1022016-5H WASHER TR 5
60 SM-6050802-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=8 AEFHILE MBEX0. 7 L=8 2
[ 0095075 RELEASE_LEVER EERLT= T
62 400-11205 STUD AFw K 1
63 NM-6040001-5C NUT M4 AlFeh M4 1
84 WP.0431005-SP PLAIN WASHER 4.3X12X%1 R 1
65 SD-0601406-TP SHOULDER SCREW D=6 H=14 Bl D=6 H=14 1
66 WP-G351005-5P PLAIN WASHER 4 3%12X1 T i
67 GAW-01502000 OILLESS SHAFT HOLDER eyl H
[ 400-91076 LOCK_SPRING BElgh ;
59 S¢-B040692-TN BOLY R &AL - 2
R4 400-89781 LIFTER_BRAGKET_B UE—TIS5w B 1
71 B1628-161-800 BODY CAP, B EHEHEETH B 4
72 400-16705 Oll_TANK_STUB_A FAWTIIAT v A 2
73 WP-0641601-5C WASHER TEREHDENL MB 2
74 NM-6060003-5C NUT M6 AfETYh MBS 2
75 SL-6061692-TN BOLT et phayav VS 2
76 MATIT703000 SPACER KA AN T
77 WP-0531001-SC WASHER FEHZHDER MS i
78 NM-6050003-5C NUT M5X0.8 Fifrvh M5X 0. 8 38 1
79 SL-6053092-TN SCREW EREARTIIL L 1
80 C5-0800881.TP THRUST COLLAR ASAME D=8 W=8 [
B SM-B0E0832-TP SCREW M5 =4 THERC M5 L=4 q
82 10077402 NEEDLE BAR FRAME SHAFT SR REAE 1
83 B1411.372.C00 WASHER OBVIEVEE C 2
B4 ¥ 400-89783 GAS_SPRING BAAIUYT i
85 & 400-89782 LIFTER_BRACKEY_C UIF—=2559 b C 1
86 400-89784 SHCAILEER_SCREW 139 1
87 B1223-771-00C NEEDLE ROD CRANK WASHER SIS 2w 2
ag NM-8060001-8C NUT M6 Aifgrwh MB 1 i
89 WS-0610002-KP SPRING WASHER SR 2
90 SM-6061202-TN BOLT FARAIL S 2
E]] A00-51536 CUSHION FEPEPI z
92 SM-6086002-TP SCREW AR 4
93 WS-0B20002-KN SPRING WASHER M8 s M8 4
a4 WP-0650002-SP WASHER 8.5X18X1.6 FEs 8. 65X 18X1.6 8
95 NM-60B0003-5C NUT M8 ARFwhk MB 3 8
TEH w Z00-89785 TOP_STOPPER_BASE ARy =18 {1} I
97 400-91083 SPACER_A A=t A 1
98 SM-B061202-TN BOLT ARAAL 2
98 400-91362 STOPPER_FLATE_ASM A w1258 1
106 WP-0522016-SH WASHER TEE 5, 2X15X2 2
NOTE(382) #01...FOR JE JER
#02..FOR K K B




18. PNEUMATIC COMPONENTS
T7—REEfk

REF.NO NOTE PART NO Qly
1 103 400-32232 SOLENDID_VALVE_A_ASM B A B 1
2 PF-0705010-00 PRESSURE DECREASING VALVE ITFATHESR (1)
3 RJ-3010405-05 HALF LINION N—Ta=H (1)
4 PV-1502091-00 SOLENOID VALVE BER (1
5 PV-9150050-00 SOLENOID VALVE INSTALLING BASE BRERIHIAR—2 (1)
(5 702 AU055953 SOLENTID_VALVE B_ASM EHEER B H 1
7 PF-0705010-00 PRESSURE DECREASING VALVE SZFaFHER (2)
8 P.-3010405-05 HALF UNION N-TJaZ3w 2)
9 PV-1502080-00 5 PORT SOLENQID VALVE 5iH— MERE (1)

10 PV-1502091-00 SOLENOID VALVE fig s (2)
T PYV-GT50050-00 SOLENOIS VALVE TNSTALLING BASE THEFERTF =X 3]
12 BT-DE00401-EB TUBE Fa-—F 75
13 P.J-3010600-03 REDUCER VT 1
14 SL-4040881-5C SCREW M4 1.=3 ERGEEUal M4 L =8 2
15 400-30950 SORENOID_VALVE_FITTING_BASE TRHEERTIHR 1
16 SK-3452500-5C WOOD SCREWD=4.5T=35 IREG D=4 51 =288 7
17 400-30051 FIL.TER_REGULATOR_ASM. 24 B LFaL—98 1
18 PF-0552040-B0 FILTER REGULATOR FoBLFaL—y (1)
19 G8124-270-000 AIR SRESSUE SWITCH FEFRAA wF (1)
20 PJ-3050652-02 TEE HOF « — (1)

TR BeBTe-a53000  COANECTOR MARKER JT8 JXTERI= J 78 48]

22 PV-0152110-00 HAND VALVE N RO 1)
23 PJ-0252000-03 PLUG 17 (1)
24 HK-0346100-40 HOUSING N m
25 +K-0346400-00 PIN CONTACT Ey S—=FI (N
75 EA-GSIN0T-00 CABLE BAND TR (€3]
27 PX-9500080-00 PLUG IS4 (1)
28 #03 PX-0500030-00 SILENCER Ha Lt 1
29 400-23662 FILTER INSTALLING PLATE 74 b FEAE 1
30 SL-4051094-SC SCREW MSX0.,8 L=10 HUMRUELR MBS X 0.8 L=10 2
k3| S 80820555k SCREW BENE AN !
32 WP-0871602-SE WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 TES B, 7X 18X 1.8 1
33 NM-6080721-SE NUT M8 Agrvhk M8 1
34 PV-1352670-00 3-PORT ELECTROMAGNETIC VALVE 3#— ~ERR 1
35 PJ-3040652-01 ELBOW UNION 6XPT1/4 ey 1 o R 2 2
I x 400 A - | & 1
37 $K-3452500-5C WOOD SCREW D=4.5 L=25 wARL D=4, 5 L =25 2
38 SL-4032591-SC SCREW M3X25 HFnRUEAZ M3 X0, 5 L=25 2
NOTE(332) #01...FOR AMS- AMS ~221 ENHS

22 1ENHS
#02...FOR AMS-22 1ENHL ENSL
£#03...FOR JE

,..83_

H
AMS —227 ENHL, ENSLH
JEHM



19. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS
AU THRERR

1 22930358 THREAD STAND ASM, HRIUEE () 1
2 400-62684 SPOOL PIN ASM. FERE () (1)
3 229.31000 SPOOL PIN FEERE {(2)
4 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER REEERNLES {2)
5 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER FhEs S, 1X9. 2X1. 3 (2}
B NMG050601-SE NOT N5 AT Yk M5B 73
7 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT RITEFHHE (23
8 229-31406 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP SRIERE TN (1)
9 229-30507 SPOOL REST ARM Il (1)

10 229-30408 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER gk (B (1)

1 279-31307 SPOOLC REST ROD JOINT SROTTEREE {1)

12 SM-4051405-SE SCREWMS L=14 U2 M5B L=14 (2)

13 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 . ATy M5B (2)

14 229-30309 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER FIE (F) (1)

15 229-30556 THREAD STANDING ARM ASM. T () (1)

18 275.30503 SPOCLREST CUSHION RETEROmIvTas (73

17 229-30804 SPOOL REST BT {2)

18 NM-6160511-SE NUT M16X1.5 FEFYvE M1B8X 1. 5 1i8 {2)

19 WP-1612616-SE WASHER 16X30X2.6 TR (23

20 WS-1643202-KR SPRING WASHER Fome 16. 4X26. 6X3. 2 (13

7 SMB06T610-5C SCREWMBTE18 TG MB T LETYH 73

“34_



1EIRIVERR

20. OPERATION PANEL COMPONENTS
7

3
”ﬁ

B
37

20 -41
46 %

_85_



REF.NO NOTE PART NO CESCRIPTION #® B Qty
1 400-86485 1P-420F PANEL ASSY 1P —420 F jtxusd 1
2 400-78163 FRONT_CASE i@ —X (1)
3 400-80799 REAR_CASE_ASSY P i)LE (1)
4 400-80800 LCD_ASSY LCD#$E (1
5 400-86541 LCD TOUCH PANEL ASSY LCD #wFitzIUiE (1)
3] 400-B3668 LCD_BRAGKET LCOI5HYT m
7 400-83666 LCD_STAY LCD SR (1)
8 SL-4030681-SC SCREW M3 L=6 EsdEg-ual M3 L =8 (2)
9 400-78168 INSULATION_SHEET BE— (1)

10 400-83960 PANEL PCB ASSY JURIVEAREE @]
T SL-4030681-5C SCREWNM3T=6 EENEE~RAC M3 L =6 3)
12 HX-0035400-08 PCB SUPPORT L=8MM Ai—tf— {2)
13 SL-4030884-5C SCREW M3X8 HAMRUELR M3 X0 5 L=8 {4)
14 CM-6001001-01 WEEE MARK LABEL § WEEE <7—7 3L & (1)
15 HW-0021802-00 FLAT CABLE TSy =N (1}
16 400-81602 POWER SWITCH ASM iR A wFH T
17 HA-0058200-00 SWITCH A wF (1)
18 400-81603 SWITCH INSTALLATION BOARD AA W FEIHR (1)
19 SL-4041091-SE SCREW M4 L=10 Nk Al (2}
20 $01  CM-3001004-0% LABEL 3 (LARGE) BEEBSNLS (R 1
21 307  BME-01100000 VOLTAGE TNDICATION SEAL Bhmry—b BHEI00V T
22 £02  CM-3004007-01 VOLTAGE CAUTION LABEL BEFE—N 1
23 £¢0?  BME-03200000 VOLTAGE INDICATION SEAL BEZRRI—IL =48200 V 1
24 t03  CM-3001000-03 VOLTAGE WARNING LABEL(25) EHRBEESEYN (258) 1
25 t03  CM-3004006-01 VOLTAGE CAUTION LABEL BEFET—I 1
76 400-85316 OPTION A ASSY ATUITAH T
27 M3004-511-00A VOLTAGE INDICATION CARD,A BEXRTIL A (1}
28 HF-0013031-58 FUSE 3.15A 250V REF. NO.112 Ea—X (3. 15 A} (1)
29 HF-0030002-00 FUSE 2A (220/240V) g 2% (1)
30 HF-0013050-P0 FUSE 5A Fa—Z 5 A (1)
37 MAD115320-00 STAPLE AT I (%)
32 SK-3512001-SE WOOD SCREW D=51 L=20 wARLG D=5, 1 L=20 (2}
33 MTS-HJ100003 BOLT -SRI~ (2)
34 SM-6084002-TN SCREW M8 L=40 FATURLE M8 L =40 (1)
35 WP-0852086-SC WASHER M8 EEES (2)
36 WH0B41601-SC WASHER 8.4%17.4X1.6 TEESDER M8 ()]
37 WS-0820002-KR SPRING WASHER, M8 s 8. 2X 15 4X2 {3}
38 NM-6080002-5C NUT M8 EFvh M8 28 (2}
39 HX-0006500-0A CABLE CLIP I E (2)
40 SK-3413201-SE WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=32 AAAQL D=4. 1 L =32 2
41 07  CM-3007004-01 LABEL 3 (LARGE) BREE~NILE R 1
42 #01  400-86468 POWER CABLE 1P PLUG ASSY BEI—F1 P 7554 1
43 101 M8034-580-0A0 GROUND CORD ASM. 100 VHEFP-AO- KR 1
44 #02  400-86469 POWER CABLE 3P ASSY BEI-FI3 P 1
45 303 400-86470 POWER GABLE 1P ASSY BEI—F] P4E 1
25 400-65566 PANEL CABLE D ASM TELF—JI D fE I
47 400-35024 OPERATION_BOX_FIXED_PLATE(B)ASM iR4EmEITE (B) &8 i

NOTE(F3C) #01...FOR USE IN JAPAN(I-PHASE) B4 (848) M
#02...FOR USE IN JAPAN JA xw JAH
#03...FOR JE.GENERAL EXPORT E. —RELA

- 36 -



21. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS
ERRw I BER

64 -65

&-50

T
46

40

32-44 .45

_37_



REF.NO NOTE PARTNO DESCRIPTION @ A Qly
1 ) 400-81621 MC-588 BOX A MC —588 BOX A 1
2 10?2 400-81622 MC-588 BOX B MC -588 80X B 1
3 103 400-81623 MC-588 BOX G MC ~588 BOX C 1
4 400-55355 CONTROL BOX BERYIA (1)
5 400-84018 CONTROL BOX FRONT COVER WA v o A (1)
[ 400-84019 CONTROL BOX REAR COVER By T AmHE (17
7 SL-4040891-8C SCREW M4 L=8 BRAEHEVML M4 L =8 (6)
8 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 BEEEEUMIUC M4 L=8 {4)
9 M3801-476-000 TRANSMISSION BOX FITTING PLATE A 2 AT R (1

10 SE-6083092-TN SCREW e R pmepe= VI (4)
EE] HY0032600-0K GROMMET HRI— [48)]
12 $L-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 EEEoUMal M4 L=28 (1)
13 NM-6080001-5C NUT M8X1.25 AEFvh M8 i (8}
14 M4208-461-000 WASHER YNGR 0 (4}
15 400-81590 MAIN PCB B ASSY MA | NEIR B (1)
16 SL-4040881-5C SCREW M4 (=8 BEAEa~RIGL M4 L =8 (67
17 400-82758 SDC PCB A ASSY SOCHER A (1}
18 SL-4040881-3C SCREW M4 L=8 ERMEFE~<pal M4 L =8 (10)
19 101 400-000656 FLT-T PCB A ASS'Y FLT— T 358 (1
20 §1-4040881-5C SCREW M4 L=8 BEEAEENMIL M4 L =8 (6)
b3l HX-0033900-00 STUD BHRIT— [}
22 NM-3040520-SC NUT M4 DoUIMESFYE M4 (6)
23 400-05401 FAN MOTOR ASS'Y P UE—YE (1)
24 KM-0000004-80 FAN MOTOR ToA P H-FF (1)
25 SL-4043581-5C SCREW PES{TEEAUML (4)
76 NM-3040520-5C NUT M3 TZUUHEFY R M4 [€3)]
27 400-05706 MAIN PCB HOLDER PLATE MA | N ZEifESIR {1)
28 SL-4040881-SC SCREW M4 1.=8 BEEL~MAL M4 L =8 {5)
29 HX-0040700-00 BUSH Twia (1)
30 178-45009 GORD FITTING PLATE - Kiksik (1}
3 S-4047067-8C SCREW M4 L=10 HARCELA M4 X 0.7 €3
32 01 400-86465 POWER CORD 3P ASSY BEB/REI—KIPHA (1)
33 HX-0041000-0A STRAIN RELIEF BUSHING AbLb—vU—0 T e (1
34 400-05393 FLT-SDC CORD P ASS'Y FLT-SDCIO-KFPH (1)
35 400-05394 FLT-SDC CORD S ASS'Y FLT—-SDCI—-KS#E (1)
35 400-05726 SOC-MAIN CORD P ASSY SDOC—MAIN_J—FP&E B3]
37 400-05727 SDC-MAIN CORD S ASS'Y SOC-MAINZI—~KSH (1)
38 HX-D051100-00 WIRE SADDLE DA w8 R (&3]
39 E9607-603-000 STICKER {SMALL) AFyh— (I} (n
40 E9567-319-000 EARTH MARK F—-2Z R=7 (1)
47 400-03458 MASK SEAL NAZ—ju (1%5)
42 WP-0841601-SC WASHER B.4X17.4X1.6 FEEHDEN M8 (4}
43 20?2 400-00046 FLT-S PCB A ASS'Y FLT—-SEiFAR (13
44 303 400-86466 POWER CORD JE ASSY WEBMFI-—FJES (1)
45 104 400-86467 POWER CORD P ASSY BEREO—-F P& (1)
46 103 CM-2001000-01 PE MARK LABEL PE~X—2Z—U 1y
47 KX-0000002-10 SADDLE TYPE TIE MOUNT FLRIT (1
48 KX-0000002-30 RELEASIBLE CABLE TIE BRIV K (1)
49 SE-4040881-SC SCREW M4 128 BRAEEANML M4 L =8 (1)
50 [1i4] HN-0024600-00 CORES IS4 ST {1
51 103 HN-0028400-00 CORES TISA P [AN]
52 HN-0014500-00 CEAMP FILTER(L} AIUTTAIF (1)
53 400-73659 SW RELAY CORD ASM SW e O— (1
54 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND FRI R (1}
55 M9028-580-0A0 FDD EARTH CORD ASM. FDD 7—A4A (1)
56 400-81580 SUB PCB ASSY SUE #iRAE [§9)]
57 400-62367 SUB-MAIN CORD P ASSY SUB-MAIND—F P# (1)
58 400-82368 SUB-MAIN CORD S ASSY SUB-MAINI—K S8 (1)
59 HX-0041800-08 SPACER Am—1F (4)
80 HX-0014700-0J SPACER BANR—Y (1}
61 SL-4030881-5C SCREW MaXe B BHCELL M3 X0 5 L=8 (B}
62 ik} $L-4041081-SC SCREW M4 £=10 HuMalbtELZX M4 L=10 (1
63 103 CM-6001001-01 WEEE MARK LABEL S WEEE v—o5~<JL S n
64 105 400-51640 ELECTRICAL_RATING_LABEL_UNIVERSAL 48884 1 /C—1HHb (1)
65 103 400-57278 ELECTRICAL_RATING_LABEL_CE_UNIVERSAL TEi888#E_ CE 1) (1)
NOTE{ Fi) #01...FOR MC-588 BOX A MC—-588 BOX AH
#02...FOR MC-588 B0OX B.C MC ~588 BOX B, CH
#03..FOR MC-588 BOX B MC —-588 BOX BA
#04...FOR MC-588 BOX C MC —-588 BOX CH
#05...FOR MC-588 BOX AC MC —-588 BOX A, CH

_38_



22, WIRING DIAGRAM

H

22

e

N = ;om
S

T

RE¥17

5
mmxcm
Bz
Hyg LR LTRSS

{8
W3 UEK pexg |9

M [o
Ho1dgpxy|®

mwa;*zu_w

(i) [~
¥ AUYALE 28NS

#
aniu;:um

0 g
CAHY AR gy [

o [C
SXUNLLFE g iyg 1S

[}
WHEVEOEL o:am

(B} =
LERY jol

P~
od

——

| 4erren |

N . _ B
3 - = . - b W eospesspngis sy mes
M I-CT-Z J wﬁs
(! o |
{ —
M_ ﬁwfzu
{1 Il
oo __lw-:a LRSI
_ I -® wo_s SIED  LUKD
© ! k¥4 gov]  [av1
[ag] f
r~ — o
R o o o
= o I
HRE Ry mm_a N e 0t a8
ki . = 1Ko
ema-zeey [ Tag— B T Eramr e i PPV
[3:3 -3 HHS |
LS D
I~
a5 41y -m Hf-dens-LT M F31 M
Ak mﬂv-mvzu ¥ QrEN §riiy
i o | (42
“ = M_nmzc YG OreN gxily
- w
] L _
h _M | i mZE
S:GL AL -Gk ]
107r-4d1 TEHER
MR- N T
e 8] ] “ T,
4.4_ _ | r.]®
2
o 23»!0“@ _rwmsa
=t
118
o o s S ALES
[T BT, AT, BT ]
)
_ ¥&-Cox
s-3tae ar | [} _ mlw n
| FE-AE-C7x L |95N?
9524
- = “ _IM_ h
o TE-ZE-3 1 T Jerud
L =l
frRane o _ .Rim;mhilu:_;
SSINY
| {1 ; L m
ol TrINY WE-ZE-E L [TIEvND
! [Tt
FREYE YL B } w
_ FLH : Pramyrea MWL
ipznal J PEEMD L
N WL-%6-3 LLTiirwo FanEN v
g (L)
§-FORY —| 82 1 _ eh-bm-nnn__..w ®
T5TKD
S:GI{ . _IM "
e I e (1L E3
6-avey Bz (=T R s B g
I W W "
TIIH ba¥ans o
B 02H E Mw:u
TE-1E-E L FIKe = -
_ 12N5)% b| sewa
e I _
wt o o
| ==

BEELNI

{8
FELE]

(81
L& LR

g
_M

(B e
raky”

)
2982

B

L1

o
y—
] 5]
:..um_ﬂ [ )

TR

L1

L]

@ HRUGY

[

141551161 7

w LLFEFE

\Hﬂ_ A EERvIES

u T i AEIBERIEY
(30}
2 o o~
} [ o
- i 2649 FAATHAT Y
s
y i I =
—_
= | yeno AAOTHGEL
(2]
] ST
- _ LeNs HAAWHOEY
r~

- 39 -



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION & & Qty
k] 400-81590 MAIN PCB B ASSY MAINERBA 1
2 400-73659 SW RELAY CORD ASM SWohiED— K4 1
3 400-33831 PK78 PEDAL SWITCH ASM PK 78 ~HNAAvTFHE 1
4 400-33875 PK47 RELAY CABLE ASM PK 47 ir—7)L 1
5 GPK-470010AB 3-PEDAL ASM, 3@~ 1
[ 40040230 INT PCB ASM TNT BRE 1
7 40040222 X SENSOR CABLE ASM X wotor—"JHi 1
8 HD-0005700-0A PHOTO SENSOR F# bz — 1
g 40040223 ¥ SENSOR CABLE ASM Y 2t —TJIVE 1

10 HD-0005700-0A PHOTO SENSOR Za# bzig— 1
EE| 40040238 FF_GENSOR_CABLE_ASM RO REE TS0 1
12 HD-0005700-0A PHOTQ SENSOR P# bR 1
13 400-40224 TH SENSOR ASM HiEHzTE 1
14 400-29633 SAFETY SW CORD ASM LRAA wF I N 1
15 400-40225 THBE SENSOR CABLE ASM R —JIUH 1
6 400-40242 STOF 5W ASM —RRIEAA wFE 1
17 400-40240 1P SENSOR CABLE ASM | Pugr—JI8 1
18 HD-GCO5700-0A PHOTO SENSOR T# bzt 1
19 400-82758 80OC PCB A ASSY SOCEIRA S 1
20 400-05726 SDC-MAIN CORD P ASSY SDC—~MAIN I—KPH#H 1
Z 400-05727 SOC-MAIN CORD 5 ASSY SOC—-MATN J—FSH T
22 400-05393 FLT-SDC CORD P ASS'Y FLT-SDC o—KP# 1
23 400-85032 STEPPING MOTOR AF U TE—F 1
24 400-05394 FLT-SDC CORD 5 ASS'Y FLT-SDC I—KFsS# 1
25 %02 40000056 FLT-T PCB A ASS'Y FLT-T #RAHN 1
76 103 40000046 FLT-SPCE A ASEY FLT -5 ERASE !
27 400-81602 POWER SWITCH ASM BRAAvFH 1
28 204 400-86465 POWER CORD 3P ASSY BEREO--FK3I P E 1
29 201 A00-BB466 POWER CORD JE ASSY WEREO—~FJEH 1
30 103 400-B6467 POWER CORD 1P ASSY WRBE--K1 P E 1
ki 105 400-86468 POWER CABLE 1P PLUG ASEY BEI-FI P78 T
32 106 400-86469 POWER CABLE 3P ASSY BEI--F3P @A 1
33 107 400-86470 POWER CABLE 1P ASSY WEI-R1PS 1
a4 400-05401 FAN MOTOR ASS"Y DT 1
5 400-05712 EARTH CODE ASM P—2A T K4 1
36 300-52937 550W SERVO_MUTOR S0WU—RE—% I
37 400-81601 AIR RELAY CABLE ASM I7 it —JILiE 1
38 400-48529 VALVE RERAY COAD ASM BREFHHE-— KR 1
39 400-93109 AIR SW CABLE ASM IFP—2A vFor—7IL8 1
40 400-30951 FILTER_REGULATOR_ASM. T )~ a -5 1
9 400-65566 PANEL CABLE D ASM IFELr—2)0LD B I
42 400-86485 IP-420F PANEL ASSY {P--420F JtxiUE 1
43 400-73660 AT SOLENDID AT VYL /AR 1
44 400-86363 WIPER_ASM FEACS ] 1
45 400-81580 SUB PCB ASSY SUB EiRE 1
36 40062568 SUB-MAIN CORD S ASSY SUB-MATN O—FSH 1
47 400-62367 SUB-MAIN CORD P ASSY SUB-MAIN J—FP& 1
48 400-83869 TH MOTOR CABLE ASM FEHE—FT - TiHE 1
49 400-85033 STEPPING MOTOR AFuEITE—H 1
50 400-83865 X MOTOR CABLE ASM X B~ -8 1
51 400-83870 X ENCODER CABLE ASM XI55 - JIVE i
52 400-71945 STEPFING MOTOR AFw It 1
53 400-83866 ¥ MOTOR CABLE ASM Y B—%4 - iR 1
54 400-83871 Y ENCODER CABLE ASM Y LTS - T 1
55 400-71945 STEPPING MOTOR AF v IE—& 1
56 00-63567 TTMOTOR CABLE ASM RUCE~F5T - JIUE T
57 400-83872 TT ENCODER CABLE ASM E7) La T e B L i J P} 1
58 400-71944 STEPPING MOTOR AFwEUIE-5 1
59 400-33868 1P MOTOR CABLE ASM hiEX B4 - TV 1
&0 400-83873 IP ENCODER CABLE ASM =522 e s IO SR [ - | 1
NOTE(ZE2) #01...FOR JE JE A

#02...FOR 3-PHASE/1-PHASE =35 / 8

#03..FOR 1-PHASE EEA

#04...FOR 3-PHASE =48

#05...FOR 1-PHASE(100V) #3080 (100 V)

#08...FOR 3-PHASE(200 ~

220V) =iH (20
#07..FOR JE(1-PHASE} ENERAL EXPORT JE (84B). ﬁﬁ&ﬁi

- 40 -



23. PEDAL COMPONENTS
YIS

i H#O1 400-33831 PX78 PEDAL SWITCH ASM. PK 7 8RFILAA wFH :

2 #02 GPK-470010AB 3-PEDAL ASM. TSIV 1

3 #02 400-33875 PK47 RELAY CABLE ASM. PK 4 7chiEsr— L )3

4 #01 400-42352 MECHANICAL VALVE UNIT ARTHLTIZw - 1
5 DB001-D15-A0Y PEDAL BASE NI JLR—2 (1)
5 DE00Z2-D15°A0Y PEDAL CUSHION RELowo 5T 77
7 $5-6111210-SP SCREW 11/64-40 =12 TS 11-684-40 L=12 (2}
8 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4.5X10%0.8 g 4. 5X10X0. 8 (2)
9 WS-0451040-KP SPRING WASHER 4.5X8.5X1 FREE 4. 5X8B. 5X1 (2)
0 WP-0553216-SD WASHER TS (2)
1 PX-0200020-00 ACTUATOR FPOFII—5— (&3]
12 PV-0165020-00 AIR VALVE IFIOLT (1)
13 PJ-3010405-01 HALF UNION M5 D=4 TUFwFHE M5 D=4 (6)
14 PX-5000140-00 PLUG 1Eehig (2)
15 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK DLEUHR—A B (1.9)
16 B1-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK DLEF R~ B 1.8
17 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK TLER—A B (1.9}
18 HX-0031400-0A SPIRAL TUBE A3 Fa-—T (0.6)
19 EA-9500801-00 CABLE BAND ==V (3}
20 GEP-01013000 VALVE TV JULT (1}
27 BT-04002571-EB URETHANE HUSE, BLACK TLETR=A8 0Ty
22 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK TR —RA B (0.1}
23 180-35204 WIRE MARK (3) TA -2 (3) (23
24 180-35303 WIRE MARK (4) DA ——7 (4) (1}
25 180-35600 WIRE MARK (7) DAY —7—2 (7) (2}
26 180-35709 WIRE MARK (8} JAP—<—7 (8) (17
27 PJ-3080400-02 QUICK COUPLING T uTFHFE (2)
28 WP-0450801-50 WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 EEs 4. 5X10X0. 8B (2}
29 WS-0451040-KP SPRING WASHER 4.5X8.5X1 FHaEE 4. 5X 8. 5X1 (2}
30 $8-7111420-TP SCREW AL (2}

NCTE(FEE) #01...FOR AMS-22 1ENHS, AMS —221 ENHS.
AMS-22 1EN-3020 AMS — 221 EN-3020H8
#02....FOR AMS-22 TENHL.ENSL AMS —-221 ENHL., ENSL B

- 41



24. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS
R S

17 8

4~7

L e - = = 4

—®

343
33— 35

13 -39-§
13 -39 31

12 -38
32

|
|
I
| <o
™ AA I 41
14 32 E—SZ

B34
@—3 3

[e¢

&34

AGED

&—33

&35 286

20

REF.NO NOTE  PART NO DESCRIPTION & & Qty

1 B1806-210-D00 BOBRIN ity t
2 400-44520 HEAD GRIP Higg g v 1
3 %03 B1170-221-000 NEEDLE PLATE COVER SHEET SHRREN D =t — b 1
4 #01 MDP-500B1402 NEEDLE DPX&#14-2 DPX S5#14-2 1
5 ¥ #02 MOP-17083802 NEEDLE DPZ17#16-2 DEX 17#18~2 i
[ 03 MC-2005G10-02 NEEDLE 134 #100-2 T4 ET00-2 1
7 % 504 MC-3720011-02 NEEDLE $Y3355 #110-2 SY 3355 #110-2 1
8 229-33204 SCREW DRIVER,SMALL B340~ {1} L
9 B9$13.012-000 WHENCH (9X10) EOZIF () 1
10 BY140-372-000 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, SMALL FEREZNT () 1
Ef] A00-32763 HEXAGONAL_DRIVER(TS) FRFSAR=11.5) i
12 #06 400-35093 PLASTIC_BLANK_2515 TESRFwLTIY (2516) 1
13 #05 400-35052 INSTALLING_PIN il il duiid 2
14 a0 SM-1040850-TP SCREW Ml M4 L =B 2
5 B2564-223-C00 SPONGE FRASHE R 1

g BE121-220-0A0 OILER (CONTATNING NG ZOIY WEL NDTE I

17 PJ-3085200-01 SOCKET NADTZ MY }
18 PB-0600100-C0 HOSE BAND =2 K i
19 229.33105 SCREW DRIVERMIDDLE ES = (g2) 1
20 400-27770 VINYL COVER MBI = —h)— i
Fil B1131-526-000 FELT THRRRIE I
22 101-02200 THREAD GUIDE F REl F i
23 SM-6040860-TP SCREW M4 L=6 TRLE M4 L =8 1
24 B9103-4%0-000 DRIVER S 15— 1
25 B9141-372-000 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, LARGE FEEAIT (X) 1
i #05 CMB00T002-01 WEEE INFORMATIONSHEET WEEE AZJ3d—3n —%F I
27 229-32800 ACCESSORIE BAG RGNy 2 1
28 229-33006 SCREW DRIVER,LARGE KSA1— (K} !
23 B2591-220-000 RUBBER SHEET B HILY— 1
a0 #10 P.J-3030400-02 STRAIGHT UNICN A=k 2TW 4
k3] q07 400-35085 PLASTIC_BTANR 25760 TZAFwTISTTETTe 1) L]
32 #07 SM-1041201-8C SCREW M4 L=12 mvhy Ma4XD. 7 L=12 4
33 17 WP-D430801-5C WASHER 4.3X8X0.8 TEE 4, 3X9X0. 8 6
34 #07 HM-6040001-5C NUT M4 AFvh M4 5
35 #7 SM-4040455-5P SCREW Euat M4 L =4 4
i) A00-50647 CFUARD SET AMIS 20TE AMS =22TE VN2 RIowza 1
37 409 400-33185 COVER_SEET sHEMBA -~ 1
38 409 400-35094 PLASTIC_BLANK_3020 TSAFwI IS (3020) 1
39 #09 400-51636 INSTALLING_PIN Wil 2
40 GCT-02506000 HEXAGONAL SPANNER AR 1
5| EA-GS00B01-00 CAGE BARD HRARTE T
NOTE(E2) I YPE S (FOR ST) Sk (STH

...JYPE H {FOR ST) H {14k %S TH

.1 YPE & (FOR JE) S (GER

..TYPE H {FCR JE) Hit#: (JE f)

...FOR JE JEM

.FOR AMS-22 1ENHS AMS —221 ENHS R

,.FOR AMS-22 1ENHL ENSL AMS ~22 1 ENBL. ENSLH

FOR AMS-22 1ENHS ENBLENSL AMS —221 ENBS, ENHL, ENSL B
...FOR AMS-22 1EN-3020 AMS -221 EN-302CH
...FOR AMS-221ENHS, AMS ~221 ENHS.
AMS-221EN-3020 AMS —-221 EN-3020H




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

5|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NOC PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
o BE NO T35 H_NO i g NO SE H NO
A1230-500-000-A 10 48 | B2417-210-000 20 36 [ CM-6001001-01 4 33 | HX-0015000-0C 4 36
B24147-280-000 20 38 [ CM-6001004-01 36 14 | HX-0015000-0D 4 37
BME-01100000 36 21| B2418-280-000 20 30| CM-6C01001-01 38 63 | HX-0015000-0D 4 53
BME-03200060 36 23 | B2421-210-AAD 20 29| CM-6G01002-01 42 26 | HX-0015000-0D 16 32
BT-0400251-EB 28 22 | B2423-280-00A 20 43| ©Q-2000000-00 16 24 | HX-0015000-0D 24 48
BT-0400251-EB 28 34 | B2423-280-00B 20 44 | CQ-30300060-00 12 3| HX-0015000-0H 4 40
BT-0400251-EB 41 15 ] B2423-280-00C 20 42 | CS-079073A-SH 12 33 | HX-0015000-0M 4 42
BT-(400251-EB 41 16 | B2423-280-00D 20 41| CS-0790673B-SH 28 42| HX-0023300-0B 28 23
BT-0400251-EB 41 17 | B2424-210-000 20 46 { CS-0800881-TP 14 1% | HX-0023300-00 28 24
BT-0400251-EB 41 21| B2426-210-G0A 20 26 Cs-0800881-TP 14 29 { HX-0030700-0E 4 38
BT-0400251-EB 41 22 | B2426-210-C0B 20 27 | CS-0800881-TP 32 80 | HX-0031400-0A 4 18
BT-0600401-EB 33 12 } B2426.210-00D 20 28 | CS-100081C-SP 26 25| HX-0032600-0K 38 11
81111-215-000 [ 1| B2504-221-DCO 26 11 C3-1000881-TP 32 57 | HX-0033%00-00 6 49
81115-215-000 6 2| B2505-221-DG0 26 2 HX-0033900-00 38 21
B1116-215-000 8 55 | B2513-215-000 30 17 | D7133-555-B00 4 53 | HX-0035400-0B 36 12
B1129-210-060 2 19 | B25§16-215-000 28 54 | DBOO%-D15-A0Y 41 5| HX-0040700-00 38 29
B1131-528-000 42 2% | B2518-215-A00 28 46 | D8002-D15-AQY 41 6 | HX-0041000-0A 38 33
B1132-223-C00 6 21 | B2518-215-000 28 44 | DB8204-555-000 3z 22 | HX-0041800-0E 38 59
B81132-223-C00 6 69 | B2525-223-CQ0 26 16 ’ HX-0051100-00 38 38
B1144-210-000 10 45 | B2527-215-000 28 45 | EA-9500BC1-00 4 44
B1155-221-000 8 6 | B2529-232-000 6 3 | EA-9500B01-00 6 44 | KM-0000004-80 38 24
B1166-221-D00 8 7| B2530-215-000 28 59 | EA-8500B01-00 14 51| KX-0000002-10 38 47
B1157-215-000 8 13 | B2534-223-C00 26 12 | EA-2500B01-00 16 44 1 KX-0000002-30 38 48
B1170-221-D00 42 3| B2537-221-D00 26 40 | EA-8500801-00 22 46
B1181-221-D00 8 9| B2548-215-000 28 58 | EA-8500801-00 24 47 | MAT-01703000 32 76
B1182-221-D00 8 10 | B2558-22(-000 30 4| EA-8500B01-00 33 26 | MA-0115320-00 36 31
B1183-221-DC0 8 11 | B2560-220-000 30 41] EA-950GB01-00 38 54 | MC-2005010-00 10 &1
B1193-221-D0D 8 12 | B2564-223-C00 42 15{ EA-9500B01-00 41 18| MGC-2005010-02 42 6
B1212-210-D00 10 44 | B2567-215-0A0 30 11{ EA-B500B01-00 42 41 [ MC-37200%1-00 10 82
B1223-771-G00 32 87 | B2567-215-000 30 12 ¢ EA-9500B02-00 4 45 [ MC-3720041-02 42 7
B1405-210-600 10 60 | B2568.223-C00 28 25 | E2678-453-000 33 21 | MODP-170B1800 10 8¢
B1408-180-000 12 32 | B2576-220-000 28 6 | E9567-319-0G0 38 40 [ MDP-170B1802 42 5
B1411-372-C00 32 83 | B2579-229-0A0 28 32 | E9607-603-000 38 39 | MDP-500B1400 10 79
B1411-552-0A0 10 58 | B2591-220-000 42 29 MDP-500B1402 42 4
B81411-804-A00 16 53 | B2613-215-0A0 30 8| GAF-01007000 10 49 [ MTJ-MS000003 3z 24
81411-804-B00 16 54 | B2613-215-000 30 9| GAT-23301000 26 24 | MTS-HJ100003 36 33
81411-804-C00 16 551 B3012-816-000 28 48 | GAW-01502000 32 67 | M3004-5t1-00A 36 27
B1411-804-D00 6 56 { B3013-141-HOA 24 44 | GCT-02806000 42 40 | M3801-476-000 38 9
B1414-555-060 10 59 | B3120-372-000 2 41 [ GEP-01013000 41 20 | M4206-461-000 38 14
B1504-210-0G0 28 4| B3126-012-000 4 52 | GPK~47C010AB 40 5| MS9028-580-0A0 38 55
B15064-221-D00 8 29 | B3508-210-000 4 38 | GPK-A7H1M0AB 41 2| M9034-580-CA0 38 43
B1519-026-00G 24 7 | B3509-210-000 22 41| G5151-171-000 32 23
B1611-210-00A 12 48 | B3538-112-000 4 41| GB124-270-000 33 19 | NM-3040520-5C 38 22
B1625-220-000 28 51| B4022-221-DG0 24 as NM-3040520-5C 38 26
B1628-181-B00 32 71| B471%-220-00C 28 11| HA-0058200-00 36 17 { NM-6030001-8C 18 24
B1634-210-D00 12 53 | B4711-220-00D 28 12 | HA-0060000-00 17 19 | NM-8030003-SC 8 14
B1636-581-A00 12 15| B4711-220-00E 28 35| HD-0005700-0A 14 49 | NM-6040000-SN 2 15
B1636-581-800 12 16 | B4711-220-00F 28 36 | HD-0005700-CA 20 16 | NM-8040001-8C 32 63
B1636-581-C00 12 17| 84711-220-00G 28 13 | HD-0005700-0A 24 33 | NM-6040001-8C 42 34
B1636-581-D00 12 18 | B4711.220-00H 28 14 | HD-0005700-CA 40 8 | NM-6040001-8P 20 9
B1641-562-C00 14 41| B88101-221-DAD 32 1| HD-0005700-0A 40 10 | NM-6040003-8C 18 18
B1705-850-C00 10 85| BB102-221-DA0D 32 2| HOD-0005700-0A 40 i2 | NM-6050001-SC 17 23
B1802-180-000 26 22| B8103-221-DA0 32 3| HBD-0005700-0A 40 i8 | NM-8050001-SE 34 6
B1806-210-D00 16 43 1 B8110-373-N00 32 10 { HD-0005700-00 24 30 | NM-6050001-SE 34 13
81806-210-000 42 1] BB150-22%-D00 32 4| HD-0020400-CA 22 35 | NM-8050001-SP 20 12
81816-215-PQ0 20 48 | B8171-223-C00 32 191 HO-0020400-08 22 36 | NM-6050001-SP 26 70
81816-280-000 24 81 B8202-205-000 32 20 | HD-0027800-C0 14 56 | NM-6050003-SC 28 61
81816-280-000 28 21| B8267-180-000 6 57 | HD-0027800-00 20 21 | NM-8050003-SC 32 44
81816-260-000 aq 16 | B9101-490-000 42 24 | HD-0027800-00 26 71 | NM-8050003-5C 32 78
B81816-280-000 30 21} B9113-012-000 42 9| HF-0013031-55 36 28 | NM-6060001-SC 32 88
B1816-2806-000 30 24 | B9121-012-000 32 21} HF-0013050-F0 36 30 | NM-8080C03-SC 28 60
81820-210-D0¢ 16 14 | B9121-220-0A0 42 16 | HF-0030002-00 36 29 | NM-8080003-SC 30 28
B1821-210-D00 16 16 | B9140-372-000 42 10| HK-0346160-20 17 17 | NM-6060003-SC 32 74
B81822-215-P0O0 16 16 | B9141-372-000 42 25| HK-0346100-40 33 24 | NM-6080001-5C 32 30
21828-210-DAA 16 42 HK-0346400-0B 17 18 | NM-6080001-SC 38 13
B1847-221-D00 16 52 | CM-1001000-014 4 32| HK-0346400-00 33 25 | NM-6080002-5C 36 38
B1853-512-00E-A 28 55 | CM-2001000-01 38 46 { HN-0014800-00 38 52 | NM-6080003-SC 32 54
B1903-552-000 i0 76 | CM-3001000-03 36 24 | HN-0024600-C0 38 50 | NM-5080003-5C 32 95
B1908-505-060 i0 67 | CM-3001004-01 36 20| HN-0028400-00 38 51| NM-6080721-SE 33 a3
B2107-210-D0B i7 42 [ CM-3001004-01 36 41| HW-D021802-00 36 16| NM-5100001-SD 6 4
B2107-210-D00 i7 2| CM-3002000-03 4 2| HW-2003900-00 17 20 | NM-6120003-SE 32 11
B2304-205-000 28 50 | CM-3004006-01 36 25 | HW-5000700-00 17 21| NM-6160511-SE 34 18
B2414-280-0A0 20 34 [ CM-3004007-01 36 22 | HX-0006500-0A 36 39| NS-6090310-S5P 17 22
B2415-280-0A0 20 32 [ CM-3012000-01 4 11 HX-0014700-0J 38 60 | N5-6110310-SP 4 &0
B2416-280-000 20 31| CM-5001000-01 32 31| HX-0015000-0B 18 65| NS-6110310-5P 32 45

_48..




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

55|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
SRR B NO T B _NO Ga B NO fireyics B __NO

PA-1602500-A0 28 9| SB-30806010-08 16 34 | SL-6061692-TN 32 75| SM-6040602-TP 24 24
PA-1602510-A0 28 31| $B-3080010-0C 16 35 | SL-6062592-TN 28 26 | SM-8040602-TP 24 36
FB-0000100-00 42 18 | $8-3080010-0D 16 36 | SL-6083092-TN 38 10 | SM-6040602-TP 26 33
FC-0124010-00 28 37 | SB-4080001-00 14 13 | SL-6084092-TN 4 35| SM-5040602-TP 26 65
PC-0124010-00 28 62 | SB-4120001-00 26 32 | SL-9061291-SE 6 29| SM-60406902-TP 26 69
PF-0552040-B0 33 18 | SD-0350156-TP 22 27 | SL-9061291-SE 5 66 | SM-6040650-TP 2 17
PF-0705010-00 33 2| SD-0350156-TP 22 47 | SL-9061293-SE 32 12 | SM-8040650-TP 2 20
PF-0705010-00 33 * 7| SD-0400266-TP 22 8| SL-9082093-SE 32 13 | SM-6040650-TP 2 22
PJ-0252000-03 33 23 | SD-0600326-TP 32 36| SL-9082093-SE 33 31| SM-B040850-TP 6 35
PJ-0320525-03 28 33 | SD-0601408-TP 32 65 | SM-1030601-SP 8 19 | SM-604G650-TF 8 22
PJ-0460525-03 28 10 | SD-0800327-TP 20 11 SM-1030601-SP 10 21| SM-60408650-TP 16 29
PJ-3010405-01 41 13 | SD-0800336-TP 12 61| SM-1040850-TP ] 50 | SM-6040850-TP 20 53
PJ-3010405-05 33 3| SD-0800337-TP 14 25 [ SM-1040650-TP 6 72 | SM-6040850-TP 22 21
£J-3010405-05 33 8| SD-0800386-TF 12 35 | SM-1040650-TP 42 t4 | SM-6040650-TP 24 38
PJ-3010600-03 a3 13 | SD-0800387-TP 14 40 | SM-104080t-SP 8 18 | SM-6040650-TP 28 56
PJ-3030400-02 42 30 | SD-0800407-TF 22 25 | SM-1040870-TP 20 3] SM-60406802-TP 6 25
PJ-3040652-01 33 35 | SD-0800408-TP 12 38 | SM-1040870-TP 24 16 | SM-6040802-TP 6 64
PJ-3050652-02 33 201 SD-0800656-TP 12 56 { SM-1040870-TP 30 44 | SM-5040802-TP 12 52
PJ-3080400-02 41 27 | SD-0800746-TP 12 10| SM-1041201-8C 42 32 | SM-6040802-TP 18 2
PJ-3095200-01 42 17 { SD-1000506-TP 12 37 | SM-2360110-TP 22 20 | SM-6040802-TP 18 g
PS8-0150065-KP 8 15 | SK-1382501-5E 32 25| SM-4020600-5P 22 18 | SM-6040802-TP 18 16
PS-0150065-KP 30 10 | SK-3311606-3C 32 26 | SM-4021201-SC 6 43 | SM-6040802-TP 20 51
PS-0150065-KP 30 13 | SK-3311600-5C 32 27 | $M-4030401-SC 8 16 | SM-6040802-TP 24 41
PS-0400082-KP 32 41 | SK-3413201-SE 36 40 | SM-4030455-5P i6 23 | SM-6040802-TP 24 45
PS-0400142-KH 10 47 | SK-3452500-SC a3 16 | SM-4030601-SN 2 9| SM-6040802-TP 24 46
PV-(105020-00 41 12 | 8K-3452500-8C 33 37| SM-4030601-8N 2 36 | SM-6040860-TP 2 18
PV-0152110-00 33 22 | SK-3512001-SE 36 32| SM-4030601-SN 17 29 | SM-6040860-TP 2 50
PV-1352070-00 33 34 | SK-3582501-SE 32 551 SM-4040455-SP 42 35| SM-6040860-TP 18 13
PV-1502080-00 33 9| S1-4020521-8C 14 58 | SM-4040655-SP 2 42 i SM-6040860-TP 42 23
PV-1502091-00 33 41 SL-4020591-5C 20 22 | SM-4040655-SP 8 21{ SM-8041002-TP 24 13
PV-1502091-00 33 10 { SL-4020581-8C 26 72 | 3M-4040655-SP 32 44 [ SM-6041002-TP 24 14
PV-9150050-60 33 5| SL-4030681-8C 36 8| 5SM-4040855-5P 2 7| SM-6041002-TP 24 52
PV-9150050-00 33 11 | SL-4030681-5C 36 11| SM-4040855-5P 2 30 | SM-5041150-TP 4 27
PX-0200020-00 41 11| SL-4030881-8C 36 13 | SM-4040855-5P 2 32 [ SM-6041150-TP 26 41
PX-0500030-00 33 28 | SL-4030881-5C 38 61| SM-4040855-SP 2 43 | SM-6041202-TP 22 34
PX-5000140-00 41 14 | SL-4031681-SC 14 50 [ SM-4040855-SP 8 20 | SM-6041202-TP 22 40
PX-9500080-00 33 27 | SL-4031091-8C 17 30 | SM-4040855-SP i7 37 | SM-6041202-TP 26 43

SL-4031091-5C 20 17 | SM-4041055-SP 2 5| SM-6041402-TP 14 21
RC-0100601-KP 32 35} S5L-4031091-8C 24 31| SM-4041055-SP 2 38 | SM-6041402-TP 24 15
RC-0370411-KF 17 24 § SL-4031091-SC 24 34 | SM-4041055-SP 8 23 | SM-6041602-TP 26 34
RC-0560711-KP 4 21| SL4032591-8C 33 38| SM-4041055-SP 26 37 ] SM-6041802-TP 24 43
RC-0650811-KP 12 25| SL-4040681-5C 6 33 | SM-4041255-SP 8 33 | SM-6041802-TP 26 42
RC-3781518-KP 12 20 | SL-4040884-5C 38 16 | SM-4041255-SP 30 38 | SM-6050800-5P 26 52
RE-0200000-K0 22 7| SL-4040881-8C 38 18 | SM-4041655-5P 8 24 | SM-6050800-SP 28 19
RE-0300000-K0 16 17 | SL-4040881-8C 38 20 | SM-4042055-5P 26 38 | SM-6050802-TP 14 45
RE-0300000-K0 28 15 | S1-4040881-5C 38 28 | SM-4050655-SP 8 31| SM-6050802-TF 32 60
RE-0300000-K0 28 53 | SL-4040881-5C 38 49 | SM-4050655-SP 30 5| SM-6051000-8P 24 18
RE-0320000-K0 28 30 | SL-4040891.8C 4 30 | SM-4050855-SF 6 46 | SM-6051000-SP 28 28
RE-0400000-K0 4 22 | SL-4040891-SC 6 48 | SM-4050855-5P 17 38 | SM-6051000-SP 28 41
RE-0500000-K0 17 25| SL-4040891-5C 14 54 | SM-4051058-SP 2 46 | SM-6051600-SP 24 17
RE-Q700000-K@ 14 35| SL-4040891-SC 16 51| SM-4051255-SP 26 39 | SM-6051802-TP 26 36
RE-0800000-KC¢ 10 25| SL-4040891-SC i6 66 { SM-4051405-SE 34 12} SM-6051802-TP 30 18
RE-0200000-KG 18 3| SL-4040891-3C 24 49 | SM-4051655-SP 20 50 | SM-6060550-TP 10 27

SL-4340891-3C a3 14 | SM-4061255-59 2 2| SM-6060802-TP 30 2
5B8-1040016-00 10 69 | SL-4040881-8C 38 7| SM-4061255-SP i 11 | SM-6061002-T9 & 56
S5B-1080002-60 16 60 | SL-4040891-5C 38 8| 8M-4061255-SP 2 13| SM-80610%0-TP 30 7
$8-1080005-00 i4 26 | SL-<4040891-8C 38 12 | SM-5040655-SN 4 24 1 SM-6061200-SP 30 26
S$8-1080005-00 26 27 1 SL-+4041081-5C 38 62 | SM-5040855-SN 6 16 SM-6061202-TN 26 63
S$B-1080005-00 26 28 | SL-4041091-8C 4 47 | SM-6020250-TP 16 48 | SM-6061202-TN 32 20
$B-1080022-00 10 68 | SL-4041091-8C 6 54 | SM-6020350-SP 22 13 | SM-8081202-TN 32 98
SB-1080023-00 10 72 | SL-4041091-SC 38 31} SM-6020450-TF 22 37 | SM-6061202-TP 6 10
SB-1100013-00 26 29 | S1-4041091-SE 36 189 { SM-6020460-TP 16 20 | SM-6061402-TP 12 24
SB-1100024-00 16 3| SL-4043581-5C 38 251 SM-6020460-TP 16 38| SM-6061602-TP 30 35
5B-1100024-00 20 52 | SL-4051091-5C 33 30 | SM-6030450-TP 10 B7 | SM-8061610-5C 34 21
SB-1120017-00 16 8| SL-6040692-TN 32 69 | SM-6030502-TP 24 54 | SM-6061802-TP 14 22
SB-1200008-00 10 1| SL-6040892-TN 2 34 | SM-6030602-TF 22 29} SM-8061802-TP 20 20
SB-1200017-00 10 6| SL-56040892-TN 24 26 | SM-6030602-TP 22 44 | SM-6084002-TN 36 34
$B8-1200018-00 10 4 | SL-6041082-TN 4 46 | SM-6030602-TP 24 11| SM-6086002-TP 32 51
S$B-1300002-00 26 30| SL-6041092-TN 24 32 | SM-6030802-TP 24 12 | SM-6086002-TP 32 92
$B-1200003-00 26 31| SL-6041692-TN 16 63 | SM-6040460-TP 16 61| SM-§107002-TP 6 5
$B-3070002-0A 10 29 | SL-6051092-TN 24 27 | SM-6040602-TP 4 43 | SM-6450610-TP 6 23
S$B-3070002-0B 10 30 § SL-6052092-TN 26 35 ] SM-6040602-TP 14 59 | SM-8450610-TP 6 62
SB-3070002-0C 10 31{ SL-6052592-TN 10 411 SM-6040602-TP 16 58 [ SM-7030450-5C 8 17
SB-3070002-00D 10 32| SL-6053082-TN 32 79 | SM-6040602-TP 22 32} 8SM-7751160-TP 12 51
SB-3080010-CA i6 33 | SL-6061692-TN 8 75 | SM-6040602-TF 22 42 { SM-8030412-TP 10 63

- 44 -




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

25|
PART NG PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
ERr] 8 _NO PR H_NO CaEE H NO Ghi 8 NO
SM-8030412-TP 18 7| WP-0320500-SD 24 191 WP-1052001-5C 6 7| 229-31406 34 8
SM-8040310-S8 10 51| WP-0320501-SC 17 3t | WP-1221016-SP 12 27 | 228-32800 42 27
SM-8040310-SS 10 53 | WP-0320501-8D 22 38 | WP-1612616-SE 34 191 229-33006 42 28
8M-8040412-TP 2 51| WP-0320501-SD 22 45| WS-0410002-KN 26 57| 229-33105 42 19
SM-8040412-TP 17 3| WP-0320501-3D 24 20 | WS-0451040-KP 41 9 228-33204 42 8
SM-8040412-TP 17 26 | WP-0330501-SB 8 25 | WS-0451040-KP 41 29| 229-55504 17 35
SM-8040802-TP 4 26 | WP-0430800-SC 12 54 | WS-0510002-KN 34 51 229-55800 17 7
8SM-8050412-TP 14 12| WP-0430801i-8C 18 10 | WS-0610002-KP 30 311 229-56007 17 8
SM-8050412-TP 14 30 | WP-0430801-5C 26 56 | WS-0810002-KP 32 89} 2289-56908 17 14
SM-8050412-TP 14 43 | WP-0430801-8C 42 33 | WS-0820002-KiN 32 29 ¢ 23517501 20 4
SM-8050412-TP 26 44 | WP-0431005-SP 28 43 | WS-0820002-KN 32 53 | 23517600 20 5
3M-8050412-TP 26 45 | WP-0431005-SP 3z 64 | WS-0820002-KN 32 93 | 23517708 20 8
SM-8050412-TP 32 58 | WP-0431005-SP 32 66 | WS-0820002-KR 36 37| 23517808 20 7
SM-8050412-TP 32 81| WP-04500006-SD 26 60 | WS-1020002-KN & 81 236-04200 10 2
SM-8050502-TP 4 25 | WP-0450000-5D 26 68 | WS-1643202-KR 34 201 236-04308 10 42
SM-B050612-TP 30 42 | WP-0450000-SD 30 39 ¢ WZ-0850302-K0 14 28 | 236-10108 12 39
SM-8050592-TP 20 2 | WP-0450801-SD 2 44 236-30007 16 25
SM-8050592-TP 20 556 | WP-0450801-SD 8 26 | 100-77402 32 82 | 236-38109 6 39
5M-8050812-TP 26 46 | WP-0450801-50 8 27 | 101-62200 42 22 | 236-38208 6 41
SM-8050812-TP 28 18 | WP-0450801-SD 16 62} 101-08008 10 22| 236-38406 6 42
SM-8050812-TP 28 271 | WP-0450801-5D 41 8| 105-023C0 2 35| 260-17707 28 5
SM-8060602-TP 14 191 WP-0450801-8D 41 28 | 105-23702 32 42 | 260-23408 28 7
S5M-8060602-TP 26 47 | WP-0450801-SP 6 24 | 110-72402 4 49 | 262-11904 2 12
SM-8060602-TP 26 48 1 WP-0450801-SP 6 26 | 111-55108 32 17 | 262-18602 18 31
SM-8060610-TP 16 46 { WP-0450801-SP 6 63 | 111-85207 32 18 | 262-21101 6 15
SM-8060802-TP 26 491 WP-0450801-5P 6 65| 111-58300 32 5| 262-21200 B i4
SM-8060812-TP & 6 | WP-0450801-SP 17 39| 111-58409 32 6| 262-26001 14 42
SM-8060812-TP 10 3| WP-0450801-SP 22 2| 11158516 32 7| 262-26506 32 46
SM-8060812-TP 10 34 | WP-0450826-SC 4 23 | 112-72408 26 18 | 262-60109 4 5
SM-8060812-TP 10 43 | WP-0450846-5P 14 57 | 131-22403 12 23| 262-60208 4 8
SM-8060812-TP 12 6 | WP-0450846-SP 20 37 | 131-22452 12 22 | 282-60307 4 7
SM-8060812-TP 12 12} WP-0482086-SD 16 64 | 135-20607 16 26 | 262-60406 4 8
SM-8060812-FP 12 66 | WP-0482086-SD 17 34| 137-05108 2 21| 262-60505 4 9
SM-8060812-TP 14 16 | WP-0482086-50D 26 53 | 138-16855 6 12| 262-60604 4 10
SM-8060812-TP 14 18 | WP-0482086-SD 26 54 | 138-88201 32 47 | 262-60703 4 11
SM-8060812-TP 14 32 | WP-0482086-SD 26 66| 141-03352 16 39 | 262-60802 4 12
SM-8060812-T7 14 34 | WP-0501016-SD 26 551 141-03907 16 21| 262-61206 4 16
SM-8060812-TP 16 10 [ WP-0520656-5A ] 28| 141-04004 16 19| 262-61305 4 17
SM-8060812-TP 16 11| WP-0520656-SA 6 74| 141-13450 4 51| 262-61503 4 18
$M-8060812-TP 20 14 | WP-G520658-SA i4 38| 141-13468 4 48 | 262-61602 4 19
SM-8060812-TP 26 50 | WP-0522016-SH i4 39| 168-70206 32 32| 262-61701% 4 20
SM-8060812-TP 26 51| WP-0522016-SH 32 100 | 169-92604 28 19| 285-01858 16 18
SM-8060812-TP 30 25| WP-0531000-5D 8 32| 170-07402 32 8
SM-8061050-TP 16 50 | WP-0531000-30 24 21| 178-33658 32 9 312-6280t 6 13
S5M-8061612-TP 10 78 | WP-0531000-SD 24 22| 178-45009 38 30
SM-8061612-TP 18 47 | WP-0531000-8D 26 67 | 180-35204 41 23 | 400-00046 38 43
5M-8480652-TP 10 26 | WP-0531000-5D 28 20 | 180-35303 4 24 | 400-00048 40 26
SM-8480652-TP 10 35 | WP-0531000-80 28 29 180-35600 41 25 | 400-00056 a8 19
SM-8480852-TP 14 10 | WP-0531000-8D 30 6 | 180-35709 41 26 | 406-00056 40 25
5M-9050850-5P 6 27 | WP-0531001-3C 17 40 400-03458 38 4
SM-9050850-5P [ 73 | WP-0531001-SC 26 59 | 226-87701 28 20 | 400-03970 14 46
SM-9051203-CP 8 30 [ WP-0531001-SC 3z 77| 226-87701 26 24 | 400-05393 38 34
SM-9087533-8C 32 i6 | WP-0553216-SD 41 10| 228-91006 0 73 | 400-05393 40 22
$5-1060210-TP 20 35 | WP-0611626-SP 12 9| 228-91204 0 28 |1 400-05394 38 35
55-1110640-TP 12 301 WP-0611626-SP e 32| 228901409 10 62 | 400-053%4 40 24
85-6090910-SP 12 411 WP-0612056-SD 6 71| 229-01805 4 3| 400-05401 38 23
$5-6110430-TP 20 40 | WP-0641600-5C 30 36 | 229-02506 2 4| 400-054(1 40 34
$5-6111210-SP H 71 WP-0641601-SC 32 73 | 228-07505 12 451 400-05706 38 27
88-7090410-5P 20 33§ WP-0641601-8D 30 28 | 229-07554 i2 44 | 400-05712 4 31
$5-7110740-TP 20 39 | WP-0650876-SD 28 39 229-07604 2 46 | 400-05712 40 35
§8-7111120-TP 41 30 | WP-0651001-5C 6 1] 229-20508 2 16 | 400-05726 38 36
§$8-7111810-TP 12 42 | WP-0651001-SC 20 47 1 229-21506 8 291 400-05726 40 20
58-8110410-TP 12 34 | WP-0651001-SC 26 64 | 220-21605 18 46 | 400-05727 38 37
58-8110422-7P 28 48 | WP-0651056-SD 30 30| 225-28808 18 28 | 400-05727 40 21
WP-0820516-5P 10 151 229-30309 34 14 | 400-08317 16 9
TA-0550604-R0 12 57 | WP-0820816-SD 28 47 | 229-30358 34 1| 400-06323 4 54
TA-0670604-R0 0 18 | WP-0B41600-SE 32 281 229-30408 34 10| 400-06484 2 39
TA-0670604-R0 10 19 | WP-0841601-SC 36 36| 220-30507 34 9| 400-06487 6 40
TA-0750404-R0 12 2% [ WP-0841601-8C 38 42 { 229-30556 34 15| 400-06515 10 50
TA-0850604-R0 2 23 | WP-0850002-SP 14 14| 229-30705 34 7 | 400-06518 10 52
TA-1050504-R0 2 24 | WP-0850002-SP 32 52 { 220-30804 34 17 | 400-06530 10 65
TA-1250406-R0 2 25| WP-0850002-SP 32 94 | 220-30803 34 16 | 400-06531 10 66
TA-2351004-R0 2 27 | WP-0852086-SC 36 351 229-31000 34 3| 400-06532 10 74
WP-0871602-SE 33 32| 229-31109 34 4 | 400-06555 10 17
WP-0320500-SC 22 6 WP-1022016-8H 32 591 229-31307 34 11| 400-06561 10 23

_45_




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

5|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
S H NG Bad H MO ] B NO SR " NO

400-06567 16 5| 400-23632 12 50§ 400-30956 17 6| 400-3484% 16 12
400-06569 16 6| 400-23635 28 8] 400-31338 4 28 | 400-35024 36 47
400-06576 16 31| 400-23635 28 521 400-32158 2 1| 400-35092 42 13
400-06577 16 22 | 400-23644 28 31 400-32159 2 26| 400-35093 42 12
400-06578 16 45 | 400-23662 33 29 | 400-32161 6 53| 400-35094 42 38
400-06617 18 5| 400-23865 4 13 | 400-32162 8 1| 400-35095 42 31
400-06622 18 25| 400-23866 4 14 | 400-32163 8 3| 400-35i60 22 34
400-06625 18 4 400-23993 18 12| 400-32167 8 8] 400-35161 22 28
400-06666 20 54 | 400-24083 16 7| 400-32168 8 2| 400-35705 8 4
400-06761 22 1| 400-24988 12 29 | 400-32173 6 i8 | 400-36110 4 34
400-06836 & 34 | 400-24989 14 24 | 400-32174 & 61 400-36117 i6 37
400-06840 & 36 | 400-24991 12 40 | 400-32175 10 814 400-36118 16 47
400-10405 2 29 | 400-249897 6 9| 400-32176 8 28| 400-37500 17 32
400-10414 2 10 | 400-24999 2 6| 400-32177 8 34 {1 400-37501 17 33
400-10415 10 5| 400-25041 12 13 | 400-32178 8 35| 400-39546 6 19
400-10418 10 7| 400-25012 12 5| 400-32179 14 7| 400-39546 6 68
400-10421 10 20 | 400-25016 t4 311 400-32180 14 17 | 400-39547 6 20
400-10422 10 9| 400-25030 4 36 | 400-32181 14 23 | 400-39547 5] 67
400-10423 10 10 | 400-25414 2 14| 400-32182 16 67 | 400-40082 22 43
400-10424 10 11| 400-25415 i2 & | 400-32184 16 59 | 400-40222 24 29
400-10425 10 12 | 400-25418 i4 33| 400-32185 16 57 | 400-40222 40 7
400-10426 10 13 | 400-25419 14 48 | 400-32186 20 15| 400-40223 40 9
400-10427 10 14 | 400-25420 14 44 | 400-32187 22 26 | 400-40224 22 33
400-10434 10 33 | 400-25423 14 8| 400-32180 18 26 | 400-40224 40 13
400-10437 10 36 | 400-25426 14 27 | 400-32191 26 58 | 400-40225 2 45
400-10438 10 37 | 400-25427 12 2| 400-32192 26 3| 400-40225 40 15
400-10438 10 38 | 400-25428 12 11| 400-32197 26 7| 400-40230 8 47
400-10440 10 39 ] 400-25429 12 26 | 400-32200 24 50| 400-40230 40 g
400-10443 20 18 { 400-25431 12 1} 400-32203 26 9| 400-40238 40 1t
40010464 16 21 400-25440 17 36 | 400-32205 24 3| 40040240 14 52
400-10470 16 27 | 400-26817 14 4} 400-32208 24 37 | 400-40240 40 17
400-10471 16 28 | 400-26818 16 24§ 400-32210 26 13 { 400-40242 2 33
400-10472 16 30 | 400-26819 14 9] 400-32211 26 14 | 400-40242 40 16
400-10477 18 6 | 400-26829 6 30| 400-32212 26 151 400-40256 20 8
400-10478 18 41 | 400-26830 & 31| 400-32215 26 16 | 40042352 41 4
400-10473 i8 B8 | 400-26831 & 32 | 400-32216 26 17 | 400-43096 26 62
400-10487 8 17 | 400-26882 10 57 | 400-32217 24 6| 400-43098 24 42
400-10489 18 19| 400-26884 10 61 | 400-32218 24 25 | 400-43321 14 55
400-10489 i8 23 | 400-26979 2 3| 400-32219 24 9| 400-43868 18 1
406-10490 18 20 | 400-27770 42 20 | 400-32219 24 16 | 400-44053 0 46
400-10487 i8 21 | 400-27870 14 37| 4G0-32221 26 23| 400-44186 28 1
400-10498 i8 22 | 400-27971 2 37 | 400-32223 24 40 | 400.44329 30 33
400-10503 18 27 | 400-28338 4 41 400-32226 30 1| 400-44920 42 2
400-10504 18 30 | 400-28834 2 47 | 400-32229 28 16 | 400-48529 40 38
400-10508 18 33| 400-28835 2 48 | 400-32230 28 17§ 400-56509 2 48
400-10508 18 34 | 400-28877 2 28 | 400-32231 28 57 | 400-50647 42 36
4006-10510 18 351 400-29411 i8 32 | 400-32232 33 1| 400-51499 & 59
400-10511 18 36 | 400-29412 18 42 | 400-32233 33 6| 400-51500 30 34
400-10512 18 37 | 400-29419 12 36 | 400-32238 24 23 | 400-51501 6 51
400-10513 18 38| 400-29420 14 51 400-32239 24 4 | 400-51802 6 60
400-10514 18 391 400-29633 6 451 400-32240 24 35 | 400-51536 32 a1
400-10515 18 40 | 400-29633 40 i4 | 400-32343 18 11| 400-51640 38 64
400-10521 18 43 | 400-30815 14 15 | 400-32483 14 6| 400-51769 30 43
400-10522 18 44 | 400-30616 12 62 | 400-32763 42 11} 400-51770 30 37
400-19523 18 45| 400-30817 12 4| 400-32835 30 19 | 400-51782 30 45
40010527 22 22 | 400-30620 12 31| 400-32836 30 20} 400-51836 42 39
400-10528 22 23| 400-30621 12 55| 400-32837 30 221 400-51987 2 40
400-10533 10 54 | 400-30623 12 47 | 400-32838 30 23 | 400-52937 i0 40
400-10590 22 10 } 400-30625 14 1| 400-32839 30 14 | 400-52937 40 36
400-10591 22 11} 400-30626 14 2| 400-32840 30 15 400-55355 38 4
400-11152 22 24 | 400-30627 4 3| 400-32842 30 3| 400-57278 38 65
400-11205 32 62 ¢ 400-30628 12 63 | 400-32843 30 40 | 400-57368 26 4
400-11926 32 39 ] 400-30629 12 64 | 400-32844 30 7| 400-57370 26 5
400-12815 22 19 ] 400-30630 12 65| 400-33069 22 39| 400-57371 26 6
400-12965 12 19| 400-30828 2 81 400-33182 8 37 p 400-57380 6 52
400-13640 4 29 | 400-30829 4 151 400-33183 6 38 1 400-6191 16 4
400-13967 18 48 | 400-30932 20 23| 400-33185 42 37 | 400-62367 38 57
400-14963 16 40 | 400-30933 20 24 | 400-33186 8 5| 400-62367 40 47
400-14964 16 49 [ 400-30934 20 45 | 400-33831 40 3| 400-62368 38 58
400-14965 16 68 | 400-30936 20 11 400-33831 4% 14§ 400-62368 40 46
400-15800 22 5| 400-30942 22 17| 400-33875 40 4| 400-62684 34 2
400-16705 32 72 | 400-30843 22 15| 400-33875 41 3| 400-65586 36 46
400-23624 12 60 | 400-30850 33 15 ] 400-34185 28 38 | 400-65566 40 41
400-23624 20 131 400-30951 33 17 | 400-34186 28 40 | 400-68833 12 14
400-23631 i2 49 | 400-30951 40 40 | 400-34568 28 21 400-68834 12 28

_48_



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

5|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NOQ PAGE REF
25 H N0 SE B _NO 2E B NO RE B NO

400-68835 12 71 400-86351% 17 28
400-71944 20 4% | 400-86352 17 15
400-71944 40 58 | 400-86353 17 10
400-71945 26 26 | 400-86354 17 27
400-71945 26 61| 400-86355 17 5
400-71945 40 52 | 400-86357 17 12
400-71945 40 55 | 400-86358 17 13
400-72009 16 4 | 400-86363 17 1
400-72211 20 191 400-836363 40 44
400-72228 20 0] 400-86364 17 4
400-73081 14 47 1 400-86365 32 43
400-73082 24 28 1 400-86367 [ 22
400-73085 20 25| 400-86367 4 70
400-73659 38 53 | 400-86465 38 32
400-73659 40 2| 400-86465 40 28
400-73660 18 11 400-86466 38 44
490-73660 40 43 1 400-864685 40 29
400-76232 22 16 | 400-86467 38 45
400-76233 22 3| 400-B6467 40 30
400-76236 22 12 | 400-86468 36 42

" 400-76237 22 9| 400-86468 40 H
400-76238 22 4 | 400-86469 36 44
400-76239 22 14 | 400-86469 40 32
400-76294 17 44| 400-B86470 36 45
400-77604 10 55 | 400-86470 40 33
400-77605 10 56 | 400-86485 36 t
400-77925 12 58 | 400-86485 40 42
400-78079 10 77 | 400-86541 36 5
400-78083 10 75 | 400-89365 16 13
400-78088 10 71| 400-89367 10 16
400-78107 10 86 | 400-889775 24 53
400-78108 26 8| 400-89777 24 2
400-78113 12 591 400-89778 24 51
400-78133 12 43 | 400-89779 24 5
400-78135 10 84 | 400-89780 32 33
400-78160 10 83 | 400-887B1 32 T0
400-78163 36 2| 400-89782 3z B5
400-78166 i0 70| 400-89783 32 84
400-758168 36 9| 400-89784 3z 86
400-78382 10 B4 | 400-89785 32 96
400-80799 35 3| 400-89786 32 48
400-80800 a6 4 | 400-89787 32 49
400-81580 38 56 | 400-89789 32 37
400-81580 40 45 | 400-89790 32 36
400-81590 38 5 | 400-89791 32 56
400-81590 40 11 4¢0-89792 32 50
400-81601 40 371 400-89795 33 36
400-81602 36 16 | 400-80736 18 14
400-81602 40 27| 400-89798 18 15
400-81603 36 18 { 400-89799 24 1
400-81621 38 11 400-90320 32 14
400-81622 38 21 400-90330 [¢] 17
400-81623 38 31 400-90331 51 58
400-82758 38 17 | 400-80434 32 15
400-82758 40 19| 400-91075 32 61
400-83666 36 7 400-91076 32 68
400-83668 36 6| 400-91078 3z 34
400-83865 40 50 | 400-31083 32 ar
400-83866 40 53 | 400-91362 32 a9
400-83867 40 86 | 400-91894 17 i
400-83868 40 59 | 400-93109 40 39
400-83869 40 48 | 400-93291 26 11
400-83870 40 51 400-94018 38 5
400-83871 40 54 | 400-94019 38 4]
400-83872 40 57
400-83873 40 60
400-83960 36 10
400-84115 2 Kl
400-85032 14 20
400-85032 40 23
400-85033 22 30
440-85033 490 49
400-85316 36 26
A400-86349 17 1
400-86350 17 9

_47.,..



” MEMO

_48_




MEMO

..49_







'® JUKI RS

T 206-8551 M S B 2-11-1 ITHERAI L BER
TEL.042-357-2371( 4 4 7 JL - > ) FAX.042-357-2274

BHELVRSD, JHBEE
To order or for further

JUKI CORPORATION information,

INDUSTRIAL SEWING MAGHINE DIVISION please oontact:
2-11-1, TSURUMAKI, TAMA-SH3,
TOKYO, 206-8551, JAPAN
PHONE:(81)42-357-2371
FAX{B1342-357-2274

Copyright® 2009 JUKI CORPORATION HODA—VYRAFIBBUROHTFEL(EETIREMNBYET.

FEOHELZTR|ETELR. I oC &% #The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commodity without notice.
RELET. HRoOA—VURMEZ009F 1 AREOHREHTRRLLOTT,

AlE rights reserved throughout the world. #This parts list is edited in accordance with the product specifications as of November 2009,

Printed in Japan






